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. trted'· tor th~ .• tn•tuy. man· 
slaughter of their ion, Jody. 

It wu not uiitil two weeb before 
trial in June, 1983, that Stein. co'°· 
plied with a subJ)Oenca for all rec· 
Ords, which revealid Jody died 

· from a disease and lkK 118 a result 
of bh1nt . trauma to the abdomen, 
the suit saya. · . · ·· ... 
· On June 21, 1983, -Kompare was 

. found not .guilty _by Cook C~ty 
Asaoc:m~ JUdge F.dward Fiala Jr. 
in Old OrcharCI Branch .CourL 
· But the suit Said Stein's and 
Deputy Medical Examiner JoAnn 
Richmond's suppression of their 
finding of the congeniW disease 
Jed to the unfounded -criminal 

. charge. . · 
· The incomplete autopsy also re-

'9ulted in·Ko~pare losing her job as 
a Chicago ~ublic school teacher. 
her hospitalization for psychiatric 
treatment and the loss of custod_y 
of another, adopted child, accord-
ing to the suit. . 

During adoption and Juvenile 
Court hearings in the custody ca&e, 
the suit charges, Richmond testi­
fied that superficial bruises found 
on Jody's bod. y, were evidence . of 
child abuse when she knew they 
resulted from the massive internal 
hemorrhaging. .. . . . 

The suit contends both Stein and 
Richmond violated Illinois ·statues 
requiring them to deliver complete 
autopsy findings to the state's at­
torney's o!fice within 72 . hours of 
the exam: 

Priest .. faces sex charges· 
involving teenage boy - -

. By Roealind .Rossi 
A Reman Catholic 

priest, on leave from 
the Chicago Archdio­
cetie, was indicted yes­
terday on sex charges 
involving a teen-age 
boy. 

The first of the 
three alleged incident.$ . 
occured wrule the Rev. 
Robert D. Friese, 32, 
worked. at a suburban 
home for troubled 
youths and involved a 
resident, · then 13, of 
the home, inveatiJa-

~
tors said · · troubled· youths at 

1150 N. River 8;d., 
Des Plaines. . He ia-no · 

curre ly . gn longer . employed · at 
as a researcher at the the · home, investigs· 
University of Illinois- · tors said. . 
Chicago's Child Care He is accused of mo­
Progiam, which trains lesting the . ~outb in 
students who .want to Maryville in October 
work in institutions of 1982 and engaging 
for disturbed children. In a sex act With the 

Friese was b.1dicted teenager that same 
on three aex Charges month in hi& Jiome, in­
involving a youth, now · ·vestiptors said. 
15. be allegedly met ·Friese . also is ac­
while working at the cused of another sex· 
Maryville Academy, a ual incident t;m July 
residential home for 31, 1984. 
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Robert D. Friese 

I. General Information: 

birth: - Chicago. 
hei)ght; 6ft. 
weight: 155 lbs. 
hair: brown. 

II. Education: 

'._/ 

Position applied for: Counselor 
Maryville Academy 
1150 N.River Road 
Des Plaines,· IL. 60016. 

soc. sec. : 

A. Highschool: Quigley North Preparatory Seminary, graduated 1970. 
National Merit, 1970. 

B. College: Niles College of Loyola, 1970-75. graduated 1975. 
degree: Bachelor of Arts, Psychology. 
courses:. included 2 years at the Niles Family Service Center, 

1972-1974. l year of education, 1 year as co-therapist 
with ongoing supervision . 
Evaluation attached. 

field work: also included Chicago Reed Mental Health Center, 
patients 1 activities helper, 6 months. 

C. Graduate school: St. Mary of the Lake Seminary, Mundelien, 1974- 78. 
degree: Masters of Divinity. 
courses: included pastoral care, current modes of therapy. 
field work: 

Clinical Pasto6i.l Experience. 
Childrens 1 Hospital Medical Center, Cincinnati Ohio. 
Chaplain of infants ward. 1976. 

Included ongoing supervision and verbatim work. 

Deaconate Internship. 
Mary Seat of Wisdom Parish, Park Ridge, 11. 1977-78. 

Description of work· and evaluation attached. 

Masters project: Marriage preparation and counsuling. 

Ill. Work Experience, as ordained Catholic priest. June 1978-&:tober 1980. 

A. St. Cyprian Parish, River Grove, IL. Junel978- March 1980. 
2601 N. Clinton Avenue. 
Fr. T. Powers, pastor. -

position:Associate pastor, full time. 
work 
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III. Work Experience. (continued) 
A. St. Cyprian, work related to position applied for: 

1. Alcoholics Anonymous- youth and adults. 
Included referals to A. A., continuing counsuling of individuals, 

and 4th and 5th step work. 
2. Marriage problems, family, couples or individual. 
3. River Grove Police Department Chaplain. 
4. Youth work, both counsuling and formation of teen group, development 

of leaders and structure. 
5. Crisis Intervention, including suicides. 

Reason for leaving St. Cyprian: 
Difficulties in parish tension and staff interaction. 

B. St. Juliana Parish, Chicago. March 1980-0ctober 1980. 
Fr, D. Ahearn, pastor. 

7142. N.Osceola. -· 

position: Associate pastor, temporary assignment. 
responsibilities: general sacramental functions only. 

Reason for leaving St. Juliana's: 
Mutually agreed upon leave of absence from the priesthood. 
Dissatisfaction with diocesan practices and treatment. 

IV. Future plans: 

I would like to re-apply to· the diocese after the present Ordinary's 
retirement, tentatively set for December 24th, 1982. 

Until then, I would like to use the skills I have already developed 
and improve them, possibly including trying for a masters degree and 
certification in American Sign Language. 

The dissatisfaction I feel toward the diocese is toward the present 
administration in particular, and not at all toward the Church. 

V. References: 
Mary Seat of Wisdom, 920 Granville ParkRidge ll. 60068. 

Fr, John Hoffman, deaconate supervisor. 
Sr. K. Donohoe, director of religious educstion. -

St.· Cyprian, 2601 N. Clinton, River Grove. 601 71. 

Fr. T. Powers, pastor. ••••l 
Mr. Walter Zimniewicz, principal. -
Officer youth officer River Grove. 
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V. References; (continued) 

St. Juliana's, 7142N. Osceola, Chicago. 

Fr. D. Ahearn, pastor. -· 
Fr. J. Dovick, associate. 

Other: 

houseparent of intake cottage. 
Chaddock Boys School 
205 S.24th Street 
Quincy, 11. 62301. 

Fr.J.Sullivan, Associate pastor. 
Presentation Parish 
788 S. Springfield -1. 60624. 

Fr. E. Ha;r~ett, 
former :residence hall director, St. Mary .of the Lake Seminary. 
present pastor of St. Ann Church 

3010 Ridgeland 

1liiilili~.1. 604~8 •. 

Evaluations bydhe Seminary .and Niles Family Service Center are attached. 
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DRAFT OF A LETTER TO BOB FRIESE 

Dear Bob: 

Thanks for your letter of May 27. I appreciate the fact that you 
shared with me some of the thoughts and reflections which grow 
out of your painful struggling with the important decisions about 
your future. The words of your letter reflect the inner debate 
first leaning in one direction, then in another. This must have 
been a very challenging time for you. I want you to know that I 
have tried to support you with my prayers during this period when, 
as you said so well, "I am in neither world, cleric or lay." 

Concerning some of the specific points you made, let me contribute 
these observations: 

First, I understand you apprehensions about having the past be 
dragged into the present if you return to the priesthood. However, 
have you considered the possibility of returning to active ministry 
in another Diocese? Then, after a period of solid work, you could 
return here to Chicago with no cloud over your head since you would 
have a proven record of effective ministry. I have been able to 
make such arrangements in previous situations. Other bishops have 
been most cooperative and it has generally worked out well. If 
you are interested in pursuing this possibility, please let me know. 

Concerning your observations about the laicization process, your 
remarks are correct. Currently it is a lengthy process and in most 
cases the Holy See is reluctant to grant a decree of laicization. 
Here in the Archdiocese we try to be as helpful as we can in assisting 
resigned priests who wish to apply for a laicization, but, as you 
can understand, our effectiveness is limited. Should you wish to 
begin the process, I would reconunend that you contact Father Ken 
Velo at 751-8213. I'm sure you will find him very knowledgeable and 
helpful. 

Again let me say that I understand the tension and turmoil under 
which you have been trying to make these very important decisions. 
If I can be of further assistance to you, Bob, please don't hesitate 
to contact me. 

May the Lord continue to be close to you. 

Sincerely, 
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1z. ~1:- '~- ... ~.::-~-~.1;/ __ , -'-~~··:_rr~t~-_· .. _:-~·~"~.~!.~=-~~~·.~~~-
. ;·:- ~ by Jackie-Koszczuk -, i >;l( Chicago .. police .. otficer Marie :; :the boy: 'after he resigned tµs -Job· ~t 

·!-il'.:HeraldotaH~riter .. ;,, !;, . -.:;,.:. • ·;;~j<;'~.W?Ods haS}es~.ified_that Fri~se a~·:;t:Maryvllle in May 1~_83._and the. bO:Y' 
.,·,r. - .. - .... · · .~ · . _,,~(. <·~ ·· i_.m.1tted having a s~;imal r~lat1onsh1.p wa~ reasslgne~ to'a,group home in' 
·~~1. : . A 33-year_-old. ~r~est .T1:1esi:lay d~ _ ·with the boy in an lntervww at his <Chicago. He said he usuaUY,·found the· 
~:~" nie_d ch~rge~ hem1tu~t_e4 a sexual re; : office- ~~ theJJ!livef'.Sity of lllin.ois ~ - boy on ·the streets in Chica·go's pre- · 
. ·i : lations~1p with ~ 15-.y:ar·old ~ard of: ·,_Chicago, . whe~ ._be ~orked in. the · dominantly gay New Town neighbor- · 
,·~:._Maryv1lleAcademymDesPla1nes._ L·childdevelopmentprogram.Shesaid ·hood. ··:, ;· ·~_,').· :_: -~.-t -_,,·- '· • 
··~·: Robert p. Friese, 2118 Freeman_:· helaterrepeatedtheadmissionatthe · .·,;"'· :· · ".'-': . · ·, -·~. ·_ .. , ·'·: 

: 1: . Court, ln'<'.ernes8, testified .. at his __ police station .• :. · .,,;,·:-«·- . ., /i:,'.;;.· ··'.'He h~d }o:it .a .lot of weigh~.''. · 
·; . : bench trial in 'front of Cook County· . ·In the: written statement, Frie5e ·is - Friese said ... H~ eyes were sµnken in .. '. 

·~:·:Circuit Judge ~a'!rence_ ~· Passarel-'..: quoted as saying he started a friend-"_ . He was running aw~y cons4nt1y. !le. 
!:;.la that he w~s fr~en~ with t?e bOy,: ship with _the boy.during the boy's. was .o~nly braggmg_..about .. usi~g. 
~::but the ~elahonsh1p ~as ,n?t ~ se~al., treatment for .emotional and beha- · drug~ .... On~ day while _w~. we~e 
i _.one. ~e is charged with ".I'.iminal sex- - vioral problems at Maryville. Friese walking south on ~roadway, he 5:111d 
!·_:~al a~use ~nd t~~ coun~ -?f inde~en~ · was on lea_ve'.from his duties as a par:: be could.get anythmg ~e _wanted a_~d .. 
;: : . hber~1es with.~ child. -·~ .. , · , · •. : ... ish. priest. for ~t. · Ju_liana. Church _in -_d~ anfh~~-g-he ~anted ... · '.· ~·: ' . ; :"..-,.. . 
. . • Friese testified he became close to -;_Ch1cago .... The. relationship ,became_-·;.·. Friese reported the boy's iirug use_ 
; : :the boy while working as a surrogat~ _·;:"an ~dull conc~rn'' he ls quoted as ·:and prostit1:1tion to police. In August ': 
:- . :parent a~ Maryville, a home f<>I d~.: 5:11ying. ·. · ... - · :" ·,-. ,.~ ... · · f: .·- ·. ~-~:. .1984, after the boy discovered_Friese 
· ·: :pendent and troubled childr~n, --~ut '.';:·:WHILE f?NCE on .a~ outing tog~th-_ had talked to authorities, the boy told 
'. :had had no sexual contact with: him. ; er, the.boy called hutt "dad," Friese . police he had been sexually abuse~ by . 
. ;.except for an occasional kiss ori the -~.purportedly ·said. In early 1983, the .Friese, the priest testified. ::, . · '· , :.; · 
. ·:race or neck. He said that a written- .... ;court document says, Friese said he- . : Friese testified he didri't deny· the 

:. :confession he gave Chicago police'at-~ "'told the boy he would ad~pt him arid: charges be~t.ise he believed he was . 
. : (ter his arrest in August 1984 is false.:_._ made ~!!·initial contact with Luther-·. protecting him. He didn't.specify how 
· '.He acknowledged making statements .. a·n. Family Services. The adoption·. that would help t.he boy.: . ," , . · --:. 
, .. to police but testified he di~ so o_nly ,~;;;,.~eve~ ~ent t~r?ugh.' .. f :: . . .:· : .· .. :- ··The tri!ll _is sc~eduled to con~inue 
· . protect the boy. -·~ -., · )'i .· ~·· ·Friese testified be continued to see Nov. 14. · . .. ,: .. -, · · 1 •• .- .- •••. 

'. -·1\ : .• ;__, _ :.: i; " ,,, , , _·· '•/: i?~,:-::"'t . ~:,_::':.:_!_._{ .< ·1~~ ~;:.·: . . . :· .. / .< , .. 
_,, I : ... ·:<._·:A.~~-/._::~.~--.· - . . ~ ' •-,. :-f -- - - ~~::._ .. --.._, ... • . • ; ' ~ • ;..~. ->~ ··~ • '.' 'I 

'\· - - . ''· ,_ ?.:: '~·:.·-

•\ ·I \.· .··: t I,•·' .. . _._·,,,_.· ...• ~·i_~--·1,;-... i·[:::.~.:\>._·:;.:_.' ;.·/(~.::;.·.0~(;>~;\· .. : .. ~,.<:~.~;:.,~~b·;J[~.·::. ·~_. .. ; .. ~·., 
\ . ,_ ·--·. : ... -:- .·: -~--· ..... ·1-.\~: .. ·.:.~~" - .... ·- .... .., .,,. - - ... :l'· :;.,, ... ;·-·~·J·~--~··----' W Or - -- - 0 •'.,, 
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•ri ~sr-io'~i~~iif .. ,,.;_•ii;'~e~tiri~J\····· 
· ··~Y····: '), · ., ·•:,;: -'· ."·' : ·::·:o. ·': --~ ·•. ''1- '' r F·, :: ~ ~.: ~~_.-_,,., '' :c'"' '" ·; :. '·' ·.r-- _,., 'f-. 
Jackie Ko8zczuk · ;-:.: .:; · with molesting Uie. 1>9y~ ~~July 3.1;. · :responsibility .of the surrqgate Pat;~ 

' ' .;:. · .' .·.·~ '·' - .. , . 1984 at the North Ave11ue Beach 111 ,ents, Smyth said. . .· · ·,.. '· , · . :~ _ 

:n7:::e;:~ri~~r on~~i~ fro~·:. ~~~:r·J~hn p~· ~~i=:·:~~in~·~J ~~~~~~s !~~=g~:t~\!;5~~ 
.be Archdioc~e of Chica~o is expec!- executive·iffrector; testified Monday- 'their Invernessllome on bolid~ys and, 
~ to t~tify today in his defense . be wred Friese 'in March 1981-; short- for special faqtily occ~ions. The boy 

, · against charges he sexually abused a ly after Friese· qUit his du ti~ as a ·occasio~ally woul~ l?taY overnighl '/ 
.1,f, ~ 15-year-old. form~r Maryville ~cade-, priest. · ;: , ·· ~:~ · _ ··.::·: :. >: :• ' . '~ · t'' S~~h said Friese left his job at 

:my youth. · :_;.c ,- - · - ·: Friese's first assignment was as a Maryville in May 1983 to pursue~ 
: ·I ~, DefenSe .lawyers said Robert !>· family counselor in one of ~·e ~cad~ studtes at the University of Illinois at, 

~riese, 21~5- }'.'reem~ C?~·. ·.will mys groj1p !i<>mes, &myth testified.. Chicag~. He_ also w_as employ~ by 
, .. · take the wit!l~. stand in ):us t~a! ~n Friese CQunsele~ a gro!Jp. of girls and .the .umvers1ty's .child d~velopme?~ 
, _. o_ne count of aggravated cr1mJ.?al µteir surrogate parents,, adults wh~ program at the time ~f his arrest. m 

· :; ~xual ~b~se a~d tw:o coun~ of takin~ try to' simulate a bciine_ atm~pher'? ·August 1984, ' according .to poh~ 
, indecent liberties with a child. _ for Macyyille youthS.: ·.~.· .<·· ~. '. fi. ~rds. . . .· . · .. · :· ·: . 

· ·' -:·Fries~,3~, who took· a leave of ab-. - In fate 1982 ·Friest:-asked to be. .;: In February and July 1983, the boy 
' sence from th~ archdiocese. IDC?re. transferred to~neofthe.grouphomeS ·was charged in separate inCidents Of 

tban four years ago, is accused of for boys to work af a surrogate par- burglary and attempted ~urglary and 
sexu~lly abus.ing a Qoy be met while .. ent, Smyth said.;One of his charges: · '5entenced to 3~ days in the Audy 

.·' . . wprking as a ~urrogate parent. at . was the 15-year~ld boy he is ace~ Home. Last Apnl, the youth w~ ar-_ 
.;· . : "Maryville, th~ . Des Plames-b~ed . ·of later molesting. The youth, wh~ ~ested for unlawful ~ of lntox:icat-:, 

· ~ · · ~ome for depe11dent ~d neglect~~ . father had died· and whose· mother . mg drugs and sentenced to 24 ~ont~. 
·~ ~ :~hildren. . . ' ,. . . ' . ' ' '. had fail~ in caring for him, h~d emO:: of probation_. . ' .· ·,I . :·. . .. : /' - ''.; , 

· ·· · · · THE INCIDENTS OF sexual abuse. .tional and behavioral ·problems, · · Smyth said the boy a~ has been 
allegedly took place after Friese .left - ·smyth 5a1d. , .. ,,.,-~ .... ·: . · . . :;:' involved in prostitution since h~ left_ 
Maryville an~ ~(ter ~e bo~ ran away · · . Frie~e· began ·taking · Uie boy. on Maryville. He is c.urrently ~ssigned t.o,, 

.. ~ . from th~ facility. Friese JS charged .. weekend outings, which was a typical ~state-run ho~e m Bloonungton. :~ . 
•; ~ •• ·~-. ··""· ... ···~ ;,- <.:t ·'t.." "' :. -.. ,;.,. I .. ._; .;.· : .. '· • ·,:. , .; ._. :;:---;--- .- ·.·. ·~.-. ,f: 

..:..-~----L ... _..:_:.~' ..... -I..:. __ ··--~--'"~-:. - ~ ,!_s.:~- .:;' ';.:: r£-, ~.·. - ' 
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Priest faces sex charges 
involving teenage boy 
By Rosalind Rossi 

A Roman Catholic 
pries1, on leave from 
the Chirago Arrhdio· 
cese, was indicted yes· 
terday m1 sex charges 
i1l\'ol"ing a teen-age 
bov.· 

;fhe first of the 
three alleg<'d incidents 
ocrured while the Rev. 
Robert D. Friese, 32, 
worked at a suburban 
home for troubled 
youths and involved a 
resident, then 13, of 
the home, investiga· 

tors· said. 
Friese, of 2118 Free­

man Court, lnvernel'fl, 
curren1ly is assigned 
as a researcher at the 
Unh-ersity of Illinois· 
Chicago's· Child Care 
Pro!(ram, which trains 
students who want to 
work ill instil utions 
for disturbed children. 

Friese was indicted 
on three sex charges 
involvi11g a youth, now 
15, he allegedlv met 
while working at tlie. 
Maryville Academy, a 
residential home for 

"'"""'""''', .. ,.,_sears ...... ;;w .. ,. ' • 

• < - •• 

troubled youths at 
1 LiO N. Ri"er Rd., 
Des Pla1hes. He is· 110 

longer ·employed at 
the home, investiga· 
tors said. 
He·is~acfiised-or·m·~ 

rlesting '.1he" youth ·iii' 
·MarvvilJe. in Ortohef°' 
fof1982"7and ~engaging"":!. 
,i_n'a.,..sex:acC\\;ith' ·th~ 
teenager. that· same · 

fiT\onth"iifhis·hoi'fle, in· 
\"est igal ors said. 

f'riese...,,.also-is ...... at• 
c!Used.;o('linother'' ~x·· 
ua\--'incid~riCon.~ July 
31,,:108~. 
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-~iome k~eps on 
. . 
... ·.: ") 
i; . . . . 

for tough kids ·takes iiS~'fli.Ck.JilgS~ 
·~·------·.- ...... ~-..,.~.,._......., • .~ ':"' ..... . ••• ! ··:"~ .~ ·,,,,.;. 

~. -.;· .. 

ticking • : . i 

--.. ~t:~-!~":~~~=e~-~:-~ ~~~:~;;~~;-;~~{:~:~Z~'~a~~ .,;~;~~:- ~ --Deed .to show some responsibility· -
-·~~if ycni_~(j_q-get respect:--·~-

· :i~utions deal_ing with tough ing the molestation cb:irges was . -.·:··-~:-.;;.·.:?:::~-..· · 
;•. and Maryville Academy an ironic in that Maryville has placed:· ... ·; :: · '? · · 

- -'-••1flues '"'"a ~·1ot--"of heart -to so . • .... 
:._., Plaines has seen its ~ an emphasis in recent years on the : · -.,. 

fhe century-old home for 200 care. counseling and rehabilitation 
. "u~d. neglected and homeless of victims of sexual abuse, prosti-
· ·1ildrcn. the largest of 76 such tution and child pornography. 
"mes in Illinois, hns weathered a Such children are frequently 

.. ·:1r-closing for tack of funds, housed at Maryville as part of wit-' 
···~'· an on-campus riot between . ncss-protcction prognms adminis­
·.1J.:n1s and members of the sur- tcred through law enforcement . 
· ·undin~ community a severe re- agencies. · 
· w\illn 1n the size of its operation "Pimps tell these kids that no 

.. rut generations of difficult, often · one cares for them and no one 
.,,knt youths. · . will take. them,'' said Rev. David 

·\s ot\cn os not, when Macyvil- Ryan, Father Smyth's· assistant. 
1•:'s name is in the news it's an "But we will.'' 
'~1de in ·a story about a former All· of Maryville's youths. from 
~ndent who has been killed on the runaways to throwaways, reside in · 
~rn:ets or committed a crime. "familv livin&" units that consist 
'."fore rctently, Macyville came up of ei~t or nine youngsters and a 
''hen 11 former priest and counsel- mamcd couple who act as surro­
or there Was convicted of sexually gate parents.· Fnther Smyth, who 
abu~ing a 14-year-old boy at the borrowed the idea in 1979 from 
?>chool. · · · . · Boys Town in Nebraska, uses it to 

.. That bun:•. said Rev. John simulate the everyday family life 
Sm)ih, the former collegiate bas- that many of the children ha~e 
kctb;tll standout who, as director, never known. · · . 

· -'a''Cd Maryville from the wrecking The house parents, who earn a 
l:l;11l lS _years ago. '"Was I be- rnthcr spartan annual salary of 
tr;iycd? Yes. Was I disappointed? $18,000 a couple, stress a com-
1 Ml, yes. But Macyville will sur- · bina1ion of ncademic skills. home 
'i' e." · economic skills and social skills. 

The most spec:tacular symbol of The children learn to cook, sew; 
\1:lryville'1 determination to sur- shop for food and keep themselves 
... i,e !s the annual Chuck Wagon, a and their clothes clean. They arc 
· nrc thnt attracts a crowd of extremely well-drilled in the an of. 
· .: tll.itl nnd features spons and en- the tirm handshake; and a visitor 
. · · .•ir1ment pcrsonali1ics. It is the can get some sore hands on a sev-
... · ~·~ i11q;est single fundraising cral-hour tour. · 

:~_;!. · · ·in this regard, the kids are pro­
.'. ni~ YC"iif .. s Chuck Wagon, to be tcges of Father Smyth, the priest 

.:.::.i nn1 ~undaJ on the school whose hands, in their glory days. 
t',r.:-un,1~. at Des Plaines River and pushed and shoved under the 
,-·,:n~ral Roads. is expected to raise boards so onl!n that he still claims 
".1..;(' 10 Sl million of the school's the !"iotrc Dnmc University varsity 
~ .~.,n;,...., !'""''"' f'nerntinit buda- record for. fouling out of basketball 

· , .. • . '« · ·• •. "· 1 · ., • '- ' : ; • .... TrtlluM pl\otO by Chuck Berm•n 

Rev. John Smyth, director' Of Maryvnie '·'Academy, :~~from. Smyth's back. "We get tons of love," says 
. and Rev. David Ryan, Father Smytl)'s assistant,· :;one .resident. "To me this seems like a normal 
talk to Ray. 16, while Dana; 14, wipes some chalk. Jlfe, maybe better;" . 

1 
. 

•'. '. i. :.·,.~-?'~ ~ .. "f .. ::;··.~~ ·.'t:)l;~~'.~r !~.·. - .·• . . . 
games. '«: in the hallway or Maryville's high state guidelines .. 
Father Smyth's hands are gentler ·.school. ... go to him with school "We get tons of love.'' she said. 
today, but nearly as active. When ·_problems. home problems.~ .. even "To me this seems like a normal 
he talks to Maryville residents. he '. · bo~ problems. He's great. 11 

. · life, ma"Ybe better." 
likes to keep one big, friendly r Because of p~te~tal . neglect, Tom, a 14-year-old drifter from 
hand on their shoulden and the ·Sherri wa5 taken ·from her family Niles who has been in and out of 
other lock~d !n his grasp. They · .by state officials when she was 7, residential schools, hospitals and 
beam at ham m n:tum. . · ' .. and she has· been at Maryville the• shelters since he was S, says 

"I look at him as dad.'' said · last six years. Her last name and . Father Smyth is "a lovable guy" 
Shem,· 16, shortly after an infor-' ·those of other state wards are\ ·who has taught him that "lire is 
mal colloquy with Fath~ Smyth· ;~thheld here in accordance with not a bag of coolies, and you 

·.. .. . ,, -·. 

into something like this," he sa)s. · 
.. It's amazing. I me:in. he could_ ~ 

·. have been a pro basketball player 
and he chose this." .. 

Father Smyth's hardwood legac~ 
is well-known around Maryville. .-' 
burly 6-foot.;.S-inch football anc 
basketball standout at Chicago·~ 
De Paul Academy, he made the 
Notre Dame basketball team as a 
walk-on and became the captain 
and leading scorer his senior year, 
as well as•malcing honorable men-
tion All-American. --· · 

The old St.. Louis Hawks cho~£: · 
him in the first· round of the 195"' _ 
professional draft. but h. e decided . 
he had a higher ~ing. He entered 
seminary training and. five years 
later, ended up at Maryville. .. 

The )lcademy then was an agir.~. 
prison-like facility tbat had bt";.-r. 
totally rebuilt by the Roman Cath· 
olic Archidiocesc of Chicago atlcr 
an 1899 tire destroyed all but one 
building. It housed l ,000 troublcJ · -~ 
youths in large dormitllncs that __ ~ 
Maryville historians liken 10 a - -
prison. · · · 

In 1971. John Cardinal Co~y · -
appointed Father Smyth. then in ·-

. charge of Maryville's elementary 
. and high school programs, director , 
of the financially ailing academy. - · 
He was given a year to tum its 
fortunes around. 

He immediately razed most of 
the huge. rattletrap donn building-; 

· and put up smaller~ modem re-
sidences. · 

Father Smyth also helped 01~::n · 
ize an inter~chol3stic sports p:o-

Continued on paae 5 
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Maryville·.:.· 
-··· Fatl_J,er ·Smyth baS DCVe:r been the Father S~yth said the academy 

victim of a beating; Bl much be- "acted quickly to remove Friese 
cause of his size.as bis cleric's col- when it became apparent that he 
lar, though be baa suffered three was getting too emotionally in­
mild heart attacks ainc:e coming to volved with the youths" in his 

" Continuetf from page I Maryville. · ·' · .· · ·:: . cliarge, though ·there was no evi-
iram with similar child-care ins~ In the summer of 1976 when dencc of sexual abuse at the time. 

by a gubernatorial task force, of 
which Father Smyth was a mem­
ber. 

The task force reported that .· 
nearly 7,900 youths had been rc-­
jected by their parents, 7 ,000 had 
been pregnant and 9,000 had been 
sexually exploited while on the 
streets. 

tutions. Jn the program, state Smyth was away, 10 carloads of Maryville has come through 
championship trophies for spor-. young adults fro111> nei~hboring these and other difficulties and is 
tsmanship arc bigger than those· areas droyc onto Maryville's iso- solvent, independent of Church fl. 
for wiMing games. · lated, 70-acre grounds to fight an nancin~ and ranks as the 3d-larg- "It's a horrible situation," says 

The youths who are refened to ugly, ncially ·motivated battfe with est facility of its kind in the coun- Father Smyth, drawing deeply on 
Father Sm~'s care by the state academy rcsidenu;· ... They were try, behind Boys Town and St. a Marlboro Gold. "SOmetimc~ \'(lU 

arc often VJOlent, troubled children gonna take over/:.aays Father Johns, a New Jersey school. It has hear things so awful you almost 
who have been in and out of other , Smyth.I ·'b~t our .. ~· demolished branched out in recent years a~d. have to laugh." · 
homes and have histories of an- them.· . . . . ·:;-/... .•. . . . now sponsors a summer camp in But Father Smyth has ne,·er re--
ti social behavior. The student,. On .Jan. 15 of this year~ Robert Wisconsin, the Paulina House gretted choosing the pulpit over 
population is more than half black Friese, who worked ·at Maryville emergency shelter for youths in the pros; "Did I agonize over it? 

. and Hispanic. . from 1981 to 1983 and was fired· Chicago and several foster parent Oh, for a moment, I suppose. But 
' In the last three years, M~lle for "erratic" behaVior., was scnten·· training programs. : I realized in mr senior year that I 

staff members have applied for ced in Cook, County Criminal Father Smyth says his goal is to wanted something permanent and 
~=-=-~=~-----workman's compensation benefits Court to four 'fCll?' probation for reduce the statewide population of meaningful. 
-- ~--- -.. -·-=-.--- - ' ,_,_ ~ ·- more than 7S times as a result of:.· the sexual relationship be had '!ith _ ., homeless youths. That population __ .• :' ... nd I JOt it. We're really creat-

· ·- ·-··--=:..-~~.-= -- physical attacks .. by~residents.:. __ a boy_.~horrU•_c;;:_met at MBryVJlle. was estimated. last fall at 21,000 mg new hves h~re."~:..,-·:-··-. · -·· ·-··· 
.~ ;: __ ~·'-··:{:;"!~.'-;~-::------ -·-·- -· .. -.7.:=.;~~--=···~~~:~2:::+~---·.:.~:.~-.~-:-.~-·-.-:-. 

_;::'-'.·.:. .·.·- .· I 
. -.. s~.:: . . . . -~·:_;~: ... . ' -~-' ~ ... -.;·,;··.· .·'·· . ~1 · ~ 
.-<.::~ ·.· .. 

. ,;::,. . . . _'.-\~~ ;.: .. ; . , ~ 
... ; ; :~ : . .:~ ·-1 ·. . . . r~\\ 
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Archdiocese of Chicago Priest Vitae Card 

Robert Dennis Friese Born - Ordained 05/10/1978 Died 

Assignment 

Mary, Seat of Wisdom Parish (Park Ridge) 

St Cyprian Parish (River Grove) 

St Juliana Parish (Touhy Ave.) 

Extraordinary 
Appointments: 

Position 

Deacon 

Associate Pastor 

Associate Pastor 

On Leave 

Resigned 

Ethnicity 

Begin Date End Date 

06/15/1977 12/31/1977 

05/17/1978 03/17/1980 

03/17 /1980 10/01 /1980 

10/01 /1980 

08/01 /1985 
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Excerpt: Diocesan Priests' Placement Board, Date Unknown 

Mhi.utes·,·MeetlngNo. 41, CPS Office, the Seventh Boar(l, Friday, September 5, i980 · 

Associates (contd): 

c. Bob Friese - remove from Board. Chancellor to handle him as a disciplenary matter 
in confidence. 

d. 

e. 

f. 

g. 

b. 

8. Adjournment: 2:50 
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Excerpt: Diocesan Priests'.Pfocement Board, Date Unknown 

SUPPLEMENT II 

Robert D. Friese: St. Juliana, St. Cyprian 

\/TT" ... c· ·(Y 
,XJ.-1..- 0 ,') 
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May 17, 1977 

Dear Deacon Prlese: 

· After consultation with the faculty at the Seminary, 
His Eminence, Cardinal Cody, is pleased to appoint you as a Deacon 

at Mary Seat of Wisdom Parish, 920 Grnnvllle A\renue, Park Rldge, 
Illlnols. 

Faculties of the Archdiocese of Chicago, in accord­
ance with Canon Law and the regt~lations of the Archdiocese, insofar 
as they are applicable to the office of deacon, are hereby granted you, 
effective June 27, 1917, with expiration on December 27, 1977. 

Since this peri~ of scrv!ce at !,lary Se:ot oI Wlsuvm 
Parlsh is considered a part of your training for the priesthood, I 
am sure that you will derive great benefit from this experience and 
you will profit by the guidance of the Pastor and the priest supervisor 
who is being assigned to help you. 

Begging God to bless you in this clerical mini.stry, and 
with every personal good wish, I am 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

--------- --
Vicar General and Chancellor 

cc: Very Reverend Thomas J. Murphy, Hector,. St. Mary of the Lake Semlna ry 
Rei.'erend WllHam T. Clnrk, Pastor, Mary :·:leat of Wlsdom Pulsh 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

OHice of the Chancellor 

Reverend Mr. Robert D. Friese 
St. Mary of the Lake Seminary 
Mundelein, Illinois 

Dear Deacon Friese: 

April 7 • 1978 

Upon recommendation of the Seminary staff .. His 
Eminence, John Cardinal Cody. is pleased to call you to the Orde.r 
of Priesthood, to be ordained on May IO. 1978, for service in the 
Archdiocese of Chicago. 

After consultation with the staff of the Seminary 
and the Diocesan Clergy PersolUlel Board. it has been recom­
mended that you be assigned as Associate Pdstor at the parish of 
St. Cyprian, River Grove, Illinois. 

In accordance with the procedure set up by the 
PersolUlel Board, arrangements are being made for you to consult 
with the Pastor and his staff before your formal appolnnnent is an­
nounced (after ordination) by the Cardinal (Canon 476). 

I am happy to have the opportunity to express my 
congratulations to you and welcome you to the priesthood we will 
share in service to the Archdiocese of Chicago. 

Wishing you an abundance of blessings, and with 
all good wishes, I am, 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Rev. Msgr. Richard A. Rosemeyer 
CHANCELLOR 

cc: Rev. Thomas M. Powers, Pastor, St. Cyprian parish, River Grove. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Offia of lht Archbisho, 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 
St. Mary of the Lake Seminary 
Mundele~ Illinois 60060 

Dear Father Friese: 

May 10, 1978 

In accordance with Canon 476, 3, and following the recommenda­
tion of the Diocesan Clergy Personnel Board, it gives me great pleasure 
to appoint you as Associate Pastor to the Reverend Thomas M. Powers, 
Pastor, St. Cyprian Paris~ River Grove. 

Likewise, I am happy to grant to you the ordinary faculties of the 
. Archdiocese of Chicago, valid from today until revocation. 

Your appointment as Associate Pastor is effective immediately. 
Arrangements are to be made with the Pastor about the time that you are 
to take up your duties after your vacation. Your reporting date should 
be approximately June 12, 1978. 

Wishing you every blessing. and priestly success in your first 
pastoral assigmnent, I am, 

Very truly yours in Christ, 

Archbishop of Chicago 

Chancellor 

cc: Rev. Thomas M. Powers, Pastor, St. Cyprian Paris~ River Grove. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Offiu of the Chancellor 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 
St. Cyprian Rectory 
2601 Clint9n Street 
River Grove, Illinois 60171 

Dear Father Friese: 

March 11, 1980 

· In accordance with Canon 476, His Eminence, John- Cardinal 
Cody, is pleased to appoint you temporarily as Associate Pastor to the 
Rever~nd Donald J. Ahearn, Pastor, St. Juliana parish, Chicago. 

This appointment is effective March 17, 1980 through 
June 9, 1980. 

Please be assured of a fraternal and prayerful remembrance. 
May the Easter season be the occasion of many priestly graces for you. 

JRK/ ag 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Very Reverend John R. Keating 
Chancellor 

cc: Rev. Donald J. Ahearn, Pastor, St. Juliana parish, Chicago 
Rev, Thomas M. Powers, Pastor, St. Cyprian parish, River Grove 

Fo:r:· nest s ersonal File 

7
bcc: Angie Punzi - tiot for u ica ion or change of address -- only temporaril a --o-in-te_d_ 

there. 
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Testimon 

September 9, 1980 
Chancery J:15 to 4:45PM 
Present: 

A group of boys became very friendly with F when he was first 
assigned to St. Cyprian in 1978, mainly thprough a teen club he 
moderated. The association has been extremely close ever since. 
There is et al. 
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- 2 -

(My own awide: I recall at the time F threatening me that if 
he we:ee removed, "his boys" beyond F's control would tear up the 
property of St. C's in protest.) 

The upshot seems to be that F's world is thoroughly restricted 
to life around thellllllll house. If that falls apart, F may very 
well fall apart. He is capable of violence, anger, intransigence. 

Confrontation: 

- Story of intransigence all the way. Now a year that people 
have talked to me about you. 

- The important thing is not how I know, it's what I know. 
Your whole world is shriveling up. Your whole world now is 

hardly more than hanging around house. 
- You're too sick to be reassigned. The Cardinal has ordered 

a leave of absence. You're out of an assignment for 6 months. 
- Get out and get a job. Broaden your world. Get out of River 

Grove for good. 
- When you get good and ready to throw yourself totally and 

sincerely into therapy, we can start talking pr,iesthood 
again. 

- Most of the poeple who have talked to me ~bout you in the last 
year are not your enemies. They're concerned about you. 
They ask:"Can't anyone get to him? Can't anyone help him?" 
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Victim Statement Abstract 

This abstract supplements a report prepared by the Chancellor of the Archdiocese of Chicago, 
Very Rev. John R. Keating, dated September 9, 1980, summarizing the report of Victim KT 
concerning inappropriate behavior and sexual misconduct by Fr. Robert Friese. According to the 
summary, Friese spent a great deal of time with a group of boys, including Victim KT, providing 
them with alcohol and drugs. Friese also massaged the minors and engaged in "what appeared to 
be anal intercourse once." This conduct occurred at the St. Cyprian rectory between 1978 and 
1980. 
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~- ' REV. ROBERT FRIESE '78 September 16, 1980 

Today, at my request, Fr. F~iese came to the Chancery. He 
was dressed in clericals (the first time in a year I have seen him 
so dressed). Our'meeting, in my office, lasted from approximately 
10:40 to 11:40Ahl. 

. I reviewed the history of the turmoil at St. Cyprian's parish •.• 
the many meetings during 1979, lasting 6 months, between the Urban 
Vicar, Fr. Jakl,lbowski and Frie.se and/or priest staff and parishioners. 
Fr. J clearly had recommended to Friese that he ask for a transfer. 
Friese refused. · 

Next steu was the unanimous conffdential recommendationof same 
· made by the Personnel Board on Oct •. 26, 1979., re;l.ayed to him by me 

on Oct. 29th, with a deadline of December 1. On December 1 he wrote 
me (cf. ·file) refusing. I then had him in at St. Louise, repeated that 
it was now the wish of the Ordinary that he move. He demurred and 
refused. 

Januar'y 29, 1980, we had the confrontation in my office of Frs. 
Friese, Still the battle raged; Friese refusine 
to budge. The upshot IOCiS my order that he ,leave, terminatine; his 
assignment at St. C~prian and transferring him to St. Juliana on . 

1980. It wa s a tern orary assignment 

I used the exm~mple of the diocese dealing with an alcoholic 
priest. Only when the man finally admits his alcoholism and allows 
himself to sincerely undertake professional therapy is thare any 
chance of rehabilitation. And when rehabilitation takes effect, it 
reproduces our very best ppiests.· 

l.~ •·. 
~Ii 

~; 
Applied to Friese I described, as above, his.continuous pa~tern ,.:.~.:' 

of denial, denial, intransigence, intransigence. The question was 
how will he begin to believe me that he needs help, serious help. r~ 
Vhen will he finally admit his own need for help, for emotional survival? ~ 
I indicated spqradically that I knew many details of his inappropriate [:: 
behav· rand attitudes • e •.. , his dispDoportionately close association 
with the camping trip even the day before, 
the smoking of pot, he rages and tears, the events of the village 
hall meeting of 1979, etc. He never denied any of these things and 
was quietly surprised that I knew so much .. 

He insisted that he was tired of this hassle for ~o many months 
and wanted. to get the thing ''cleared up once and for all," as though 
it were a court case to decide innocenc~ or guilt. I calmly stated 
that since all our months' of tryinp, to help him have failed, there is 
only one thing left to do. "'Ne've decided to let you r:o, Bob ••• a 
six-month leave of absence." He seemed p;enuinely relieved, anxious 
that it take place by letter, with copy to st. Juliana. October 1 
seemed perfectly acceptable t him Oct ber 1 to March 
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Now that this was settled, apparently to his complete satis­
faction, he said: 

"Now that that's over, I'd like to talk to you as a fellow 
priest, not the Chancellor. I'd like your advice. You see, my 
parents are livid about the way you've treated me and they intend 
to sue for psychological darages. Now, I'm trying to dissuadie· 
them, but I doubt if I can be successful. How do you think. I 
should handle this problem?" 

Showine: absolutely no surprise, I told him that this obviously 
is a well-intentioned expression of his parents' deep love for him 
and his welfare. He should taankc" them for the accolade but JlXEmix:e 
make an added effo·rt to reassure them of his love for them. 

He seemed thankful for the advice.~ We parted, ginB~rly shaking 
hands. Incredibly, he appeared contented and at peace for the first 
time in my acquaintance. 

JRK 

• . ., .. . .. 
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i' 
FILE: Rev. Robert D. Friese 1 • . ' fR. KEATING 

-~--.::i 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Office of the Chancellor September 25, 1980 

cs 
® 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 
St. Juliana Rectory 
7142 N. Osceola 
Chicago, Illinois. 60631 

Dear Father F_riese: 

For the reasons which we discussed personally on Tuesday, 
September 16, 1980, His Eminence, Cardinal Cody, is terminating your temporary 
assignment to St. Juliana Parish and hereby grants you a temporary leave of 
absence from assignment in the Archdiocese of Chicago. Your leave begins 
October l, 1980 and extends for six months, that is, to March 31, 1981. 

While on leave, your license to function, or represent yourself as a 
priest is withdrawn, and you are dispensed from the normal obligations of 
clerical garb and the Divine Office. 

When your leave is about to expire, please contact me to discuss 
what is to be done. We hope that this period of leave will prove to be of great 
spiritual and physical health. You know that you can count on a fraternal and 
prayerful remembrance each day. 

Please advise us of your new address once you have begun your leave. 

cc: Rev. Donald J. Ahearn, Pastor 
St. Juliana Parish 

bee: Diocesan Clergy Personnel Board 

JRK: ag 

Very truly yours in Christ, 

Very Reverend John R. Keating 
Chancellor 
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/ 
/ 

John Cardinal Cody 
Archbishop of Chicago 
c/o Chancery Office 
Box 1979 
Chicago, Il. 60690 

Your Eminence: 

7142 OSCEOLA AVENUE 

CHICAGO, ILL. 60631 

Sep. 29, 1980 

On September 16th, Chancellor Keating informed me of the order that I 
begin a six month leave of absence That 
order is to take place on October 1st of this year. 

In compliance with that order, I will 

I would appreciate if all diocesan mail could be forwarded to my parent's 
home. I would like to keep in as close touch as possible. 

I realize that a synod has been called in Rome as of this date, and that 
you may not read this letter for a while. Yet, I hope this fulfills 
your order to me, and meets with your approval. 

With respect and,hoo/ 

P,. £? /~· 
Rev. Rober(..r~ese 

AOC 013780 
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To: __ F_A_T_H_E_R_A_H_E_A_R_N _____ _ 

Re=---------------------

Memo Froms 
C~RDINJU CODY 

oate: ___ o_c_T_._1_5 __ , _1_9_8_0_ 

At your convenience, will you be good enough to enlighten me about this complaint. 

I understand that Father Friese has left your parish. 

+J.P.C. 
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My dear Cardinal, 

St. Juliana Pari:Jk 
7142 OSCEOLA AVENUE 

CHICAGO, ILL. 60631 
October 23, 1980 

In response to your memo of October 15, 1980 I have the 
following to say. In the brief time that Father Bob Ftiese was with us here 
at St Juliana's I'd say that he was received by 95% of the people most 
favorably in matters liturgical. The five percent are not only in opposition 
to him but to anyone else who celebrates the Eucharist here. I have never met 
people more negative. How would you feel if you were to offer the sign of peace 
to the writer of the complaining letter and be responded to with no acknowledgement, 
and this same response each day? 

This young priest is indeed undergoing serious difficulties, 
as you and I are aware of. I am certain that we are both praying that the next 
six months will set him in the right direction and that he will respond to God's 
help. I, too, receive letters from the couple who complianed to you and others 
in their group who have complained to you in the past. There are so many good things 
happening in this parish that they refuse to be a part of. I feel sorry for them, 
and to the best of my ability I will continue to ignore their negativism and 
many complaints. 

Yes, Father Ftiese has left our parish at the directive of Father 
Keating. He is residing with his parents. The people here really do not know too 
much about him and maybe it is better that way 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

AOC 013783 



Memo From: 

Father Keating and Father Coughlin C~RDIN~L CODY 
To: 

Re:·---------------------- Date: __ O_c_t_. _2_7....;..,_1_9_8_0 __ _ 

Since you are both aware of the problem that Father Friese is having, I would 
like to arrange to speak with both of you about this matter. 

Would you be good enough to prepare a sort of a non-committal draft of a reply 
so that we might send a letter to these people urging them to work with their 
pastor. 

+J.P. C. 
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October 29th.t 1980. 

Fr. Keating~ 

My parents. among others., have begun a fact-finding effort to under­
stand, persue, and selve . .the present status of my work with the Catholic 
Church. This is being done for a number of reasbns. the following among them: 

Parental concern for the offspringts life.t rights. and happiness. 
A desire fot tnith and hard facts. 
Faith and a sense of Justice. 
The prolonged handling of th;s matter without apparent resolution 
Inconsistancies in Diocesan actions. 
Slander of individuals. 

As such, their rights su:rpercede mine; they do not need my permission. 
I do give them my support and approval. However, I am also aware that 
I ba~been myself refused the right to see my file as I have requested. 

Since their efforts at this poi~t are fact-finding.t it is not withilil their 
rights to volunteer in~ormation regarding myself, nor to answer questions. 
They are asking questions to establish hard facts. verify or deny assertions. 
and surface concrete evidence. Whatever they find as the result of this meet­
ing, they may handle as +hey wish. 

Their efforts have also included asking me for information. They will use 
this in thel r interview. Permission to see, or copy, or keep this material 
is denied to anyone except them. 

I am sure that as always you will be highly co-operative and enlighten­
ing. With the deepest of fraternal regards as you begin this interview, 
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TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

RE: 

Office for Divine Worship 
Archdiocese of Chicago 

P. 0. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

ME ID RAND UM 

CARDINAL CODY 

FR. DAN COUGHLIN 

OCTOBER 31, 1980 

I.ETTERS REGARDING FATHER FRIESE 

Your Eminence: 

This is an unfortunate situation. This young priest is already 
alienated and disturbed. Such agitations plus the lack of good judgment 
and cooperation can only cause more pain. Certainly personal problems 
reveal themselves in the liturgy. At the same time, the local pastor's 
judgment that these people are troublesome must be taken seriously. It 
is sad to realize that at times people have such little respect for the 
priesthood. It is even more sad when they take their hostility out on 
the weakest elements. 

DPC 

·DPC/pj 
Enc. 

• (312) 751-8332 • 155 East Superior Street• Chicago, Illinois 60611 • 
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November 1st, 1980. 

Fr. Keating, 

Of course, my parents returned home to an immediate Long talk. In 
fact, that talk has been going on now for a few days. Their summary 
of the m in points of your discussion is being sent to you. 

I'm sure you understand that my priority is to clecl.r my name. What 
tw1npers that is I am essentially a quiet person. Having been thru the 
diocesan seminaries, l know very well the value of a healthy positive 
PR. And the effects of a negative PR as well. So the reluctance to use 
legal court means to clear up this mess is decidedly mutuaL It could 
hurt the diocese, yourself, and my future. As you yourself suggested to 
my folks. 

I understand from my folks that you have offered to help clear my 
name. I know that you cannot muzzie the laity, but the cl.ergy are another 
4.uestion. Today I learned that I was again slandered in River Grove, but 
this time by the associate at St. Cyprian. I trust my source completely, 
since they have nothing to gain by this report. 

This incident happened during a phone call, where this priest de scribed me 
as a manic-depressive, and "had worked with this kind before. 11 To the 
best of my knowledge, he does not have a psychology degree; the classic 
description of a manic-depressive doesn't fit. And aside from the moral questioil 
of gossipping slu.nd.;:r, there are certainly professional questions about a 
priest volunteering any such information to a parishoner. Even rr.ore a-
mazing, he said this to a person who wanted to again be active in the p..i.rish, 
and turned th\lim off. And incredibly, this person had just inferred their 
lack of invoi.vement was due to their friendship with n1e and pain at seeing 
both myself z..nd m.:4ny parishoners hurt by the actions of the pastor diocese 
and other parishoners. Talk about lack of tact I 

Legally I could cry Lawsuit I But all I'm looking for is a written re­
traction and personal apology. And the same to be given to this parishoner. 

It is good to see the Church taking positive steps toward a hopeful 
solut on. It is unfortunate that the laity have to push us around into doing 
our work. As long as these steps are obviously being taken and the sol-
ution is corning closer, that is all I can ask. 
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November 2, 1980 

Rev. John R. Keating 
Chancellor 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
Chancery Office 
155 East Superior Street 
Chicago, IL 6 0611 

Dear Father Keating: 

We wish to confirm our conversation with you on the 30th of October, 
listing the facts as discussed. If we are in error,. please advise us. 

1) It was our understanding that there were letters sent to you from 
a parishioner of St. Cyprian 1 s Parish, accusing our son, Father 
Robert Friese of immoral activities. During our meeting, you 
assured my wife and me that there are no such letters in his files, 
which leads us to believe that an investigation was conducted and he 
was found to be innocent of any such charges, is this a correct 
assumption? 

2} It was discussed that 
you would take action to clear his name with St. 

Cyprian' s Parish and the Archdiocese in the above matter. 

3) We have requested Father Donald Ahearn to help us emotionally 
through this very upsetting and trying situation which has been going 
on for over nine months without being re solved. 

Again, we thank you for the considerations and time you gave us to 
help bring this disturbing situation.to a close. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE IOX 1979 

CHICAGO. ILLINOIS 60690 

Office of the Chancellor 
312/751-8220 

November 6, 1980 

® 
Dear 

Thank you so much for your letter of November 2, 
1980. I think that your •ummation ls very good. and I want 
to thank you for your very gracious under1tanding during 
our diacuuion la1t week. Father Bob is blessed to have 
such fine parent&. 

Please be assured of a continuing prayerful remem­
brance. 

JRK:cfb 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Very· Rev. John R. Keating 
Chancellor 
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' Robert Friese 

November 22, 1980. 

Dear Cardinal~ 
I 1m writing to ask you for a favor. As of October 1st, I have been 

ordered to take a leave of absence from active work in the diocese. I'd like to 
come and see you to talk about this leave. I 1 m more than a little con-
fused about why the leave was ordered, and how I return to active work 
as well. Also, my reputation is around zero in the diocese right now, 
and my vocation is becoming drier than the Fall leaves. 

In the last year I've done whatever Father Keating ordered, yet the 
situation gets worse. I relize that Fr.Keating told me not to get in touch 
with you .about this matter, but many priests have recommended that I 
write. Your reputation for helping the priests is more than well known. 

I'd also like to bring Father Donald Ahearn with me, if you agree. 
The frustrations I'm going thru are making it hard for me toexpress 
myself clearly, and Fr. Ahearn is aware of my situation. I know this is 
a strange part of my request, but I've been writing this letter for four 
weeks now; I think it would help for me to have Fr.Ahearn clarify what 
Jim saying. I haven't mentioned this request to him, so that if you feel 
it would be improper to have him pre sent, it will be no problem. 

I also ask that you do not tell Fr. Keating about our meeting. He 
was so adament about my not contacting you that I suspect it would 
cause complications. 

I k~ow that your schedule is always overly hectic and demanding, but 
I really need to sit and talk with you. Be'atiuse of the leave, I am available 
any time or day. 

Thanks for your consideration. I hope to hear from you soon. 

_/ 
i 

.-/'"i\i,.;"J.i I .. 

AOC 013790 



. 
·.' 

• ~-."l 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFJC!. BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Office of tht .t\ rch bishop 
December 17, 1980 

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL 

Rev, Robert·Friese 

Dear Father Friese: 

Since returning home from. the hoopltal, I am only now able to 
reply to your very gracious letter of November 22, 1980 regarding my 
decialon on your assignment in the Archdioceoe. 

l made the decision to rnnt ou time between aoai 
enable you 
Thia, in fact, io a condition of your reaaalgmnent. 

This la not merely my decleion, but io the unanimouo dechlion of 
everyone, at every level of your religiouo auperiora, arrived at after 
rr.any, many months of careful consultation and consideration. Thie de­
cision waa made eolely and exclusively with one motivation - for your 
personal benefit. ThiG decision wao made In a well-considered effort to 
aGsure that you be a happy. healthy, and effective young priest of the 
Archdioceae, 

May I take thia occaoion to aooure you of my bleoolng and to pledge 
a special Chriotmao prayer for you and your dear parento. 

With every olncerca peroona.l good wish, I am, dear Father Frleoe, 

Very truly youro in Cbrtot, 

Archbishop of Chicago 
JPC/JRK:cfb 
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Excerpt: Diocesan Priests' Placement Board, 1/9/1981 

Agenda, Meeting no. 53, The Seventh Board, CPB Office, Friday, January 9, 1981 

4. Approval of the Agenda 

6. Associates 

Bob Friese 

8. 

9. Old Business 

10. New Business 

11. Adjournment 
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CFS 508-l STATE Of ILLINOIS 

t (&c.e~. 9/73) DEPAlTMENT Of CHILDIEN AND FAMILY SEIVICES 
·/. I ·1 I '" . , u ':,. ,1r7,.\( 

r ' " J • 
{Date Submitted) 

INFORMATION ON PERSON EMPLOYED IN A CHILO CARE FACILITY• 

I. Employing F~cility _(/r1"I ,.,· /,( . '1~.l ,. U !7 
. I ?/ I ~/-- 7 . =::::::: I ., 

Address /Is-( ,-(··. Q'n 1: /JK'( ·- .1.\·., .~-'.-: ,,, ~ 
(Str&eet ."d Num~jl · ·(City) 

II. Person Employed -.:....:__<.. r / ·/r/t',J f -L-----
' I 

Home Address 

Marital Status (Check one): UySingle 0Married 0Widowed 0Divorced 

111. Employment Date Employed: __ ~._/....,,:;t...,./ ..... l'_.t __ _ 

Position for which employed (Check appropriate item): 

0 Executive, Superintendent, or Director 

0House Parent 

0Casework Superv~or 

Cl Caseworker 

0Registered Nurse 

CJ Licensed Practical Nurse 

0Teacher 

0 Child Care Worker (In day care 
center) 

Cl Cook 

0Clerical 

0Maintenance or Domestic 
.-t . -;t' . 'I . I 

[fl Other /,·.,, ( 1 /. • -'. . , •. ·/,-. . 
· {Specify)' 

IV. Previous Employment {Last ten years of employment) 

From To 

//.,. I '</ ,.1 
' ..... 

- .... 1 ,,, 

- , _.,,, '/ ., ,'~ ·/~ i If. 

~;~ · l( 
'/ 

Name and Addres of Employer 

/"' _,.../,-.,,. .. 
'• .- .. <: . . 'J.P•"• 7_.., 

Type of Work and Title 
c.:: ..... ""; ! ,, , •. ·,,-..)r, 

I 

,I",.· . ~:. (1 ,, ... 

' ... 1' c_, \ • ; ; ·r -( . 

(. ·.-rl/..t' /,; "{" &-.-r :.·" 

. , l, !". . .. ' 

(.. /l 'f/'· ~ .... ·, 
'. /r;·I,-' ;.'••, 

v. nee with Children (Such a: scout work, Sunday 

(over) 
t.iThe facility should retain copy for its record. 

·/ /' , 
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'11. Report of ~eforence on File (At least three character and/or business) 

Name of Reference: Address: Relationship: 

VU. Educational Background (Circle the one item indicating highest grade completed) 

Elementary Grade: High School: 

0 l 2 3 4 5 6 7 C!, 1 2 3 <1-:'' 
Years of College (Undergraduate): 

1 z 30: 
College Degree:./. L .· r J, (~ ;J J 

(Specify) , 

Years of Graduate Work: 

1 z (t,_ I 
Graduate Degree: J /. / ·· 1 ... v ·fl,•'' r1/ 1• /'I. 

1(Speci£y) I . I 

(), JI / '/ I I 
Name oC School, College, or University I.ail attended: ·Y ¥"~;-. · ~· ..:, .: ··r'<'I' 

lJ / { . .t./~ .·.1 /r- /( ~ 
Other Special Training (Specify): ______________________ _ 

• 
Evidence of Educational Achievement on File: OYe.• 0No _______ _ 

(Explain "No") 

Vlll. Physical Examination 

Last Examination (Date): _________ _ 

Name and Address of Examining Physician __________________ _ 

Health Clearance Report on File? 0Yes 0No ---------------(Explain "No") 

IX. Certification of Employment 

I, the employer, or authorized official of the employing facility, do hereby 
certify that the above-named person is employed in the position indicated and that, 
to the best of my knowledge ia qualified for the position indicated, and employment 
is in accordance with minimum atandard1 prescribed by the Department of 
Children and Family Servicea. 

Signed 

,• ) -!- /• ,: ( I . ,. 

(Title) 

llOTI: THIS POIM IS TO Bl SUBHlftlD TO '!oua All.A omca. 
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MARYVILLE ACADEHY 
~~ 

A CHILD <__.tE AGENCY OF CATHOLIC CV ~ITIES 
: . · DES PLAINES, ILL. 60016'-"' .. 

APPLICATION FOR EHPLOYMENT 

A.~ EQUAL OPPORTU~ITY EHPLOYER 

For 'EX"?cctcd S:il1 

DDi\ESS: <Ac /1/11.J 
l( (.' f .. ' l 

l:U:J'i!O:\E: 

:or.JAL SE:Ct:RllY ~\..:~3ER: 

rrrr: Of E.HPLOYHEST APPLIED fOR 

_krutL0 .~IME ~A.~T TIXE .. __ rr..~ORARY 
· E:>L"CATlO~ :: 

iCl!OOL ATIE!'."J::O AFTER ltICH SCHOOL: , ~~TE AVAILABLE FOR D~LO\"'XE.\"T !/;-r;:{t. f1,f/ . 
·~\.,.....~SD LO'",\TIO~ ·"EGRE~ REFERRED BY: ;flr'1L.'.if'.:/('(·/' :7-··./ . 

; 
.... 

llCllEST GRA:>E CO~LETED: 8 9 10 . ll .. <ii~ 

~'·-·~~-'~'_;;.._~-·~~·~~~~~---+~_.::..u.=.=..;:.;::..:~::__~ ' . 

1)//r:r G//e ,-:· 

?:AJORS MUWRS 

:' 

LlCE~S£S OR CERIIFiCATlOSS EXPIRXfIO'.'> DATE 

00 'iOU HAVE A DRI\t:RS LICE:~SE'l ~STATE.L' /. 

SKILLS. .-.· 
SPECIAL SULL.~=-·--------------

.; ... . ... . .. . . 
-

PROFESS10:~AL C~ CIVIC. 11.FFILTATIO:\S: · 

DO YOU KlWW AXYO!\E DlPLOYED AT P~-\RY'.'ILLE? 

IF'YF:S, \.,!!07 /~·-~\ .. 

PE~SONAL REFE~E~CES-EXCLl"DE REUnv::s la 
PREVIOL'S E~LOYERS ----

NAME: 

/ 
I 

.• . ,. .... .: 
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.. ~ v' vv' .LC..);---------~----------·---:......----------------
r _'.\ _____ TIPE OF DISCF CE OR SEPARATIO~ : __ _,__ 

· . ._., 

~ EHPLOY}1ENT HISTORY 
ttt~e List All Previous E::l;>loy~nt ~ 

~dl~c Part-Ti=c a~d Te:?orary JobD. I 

d1 ;,.;!<!1tio=1al P~pcr If :\eccr.sary ·: PRESF.~~T OR. LAST EXPLOYE.R 

.« 

JOB TITLE: .,;!>~,:·.<_{/r_( (/16>. lchC')J}· t ,1-'11 11. 
// ~ ' 1.) )../, 

NATURE OF DUTIES: ·(11:u,. ,:'.;/ .s:·.:.r /:.;:,·:r (_.· /.ri) 
I ~I 

• -::.:' ~!:::/:<. ( ·'J(.:t(.:'.\. 
(..I:• I 

($ or I:X?LOY~~-r: FRO!i: 10: :,'fr{~. n.a.L TI:'-:£ ........... ..;;;..~ ---------------t--~----....----''--'-~ 
.~ ~ P 1\ t\ T T I ~'. 

l~ /,-=.J A. c ('( . :A\"lSOR: 7-; REASON FOR LE...\'.'I~G: 
J 

t IJ <-: . !'.~ .:. 

LTJ!~G SALA.~Y: 0'2- \'-.-f.q FINAL SAL~n' :·. ;;:_.(C/,c HAY \..'E CO~TACT THIS E~O'LO\' ER? CS .. _ __,1..;;;..;.:_;. __ _ 

: PRF.VIOUS F.HPLOYF.R · 

~ . .. 
. (y)n:l.t. Tl~!:. ( ) · ?.\~T. .Tl~! 

R£AsoN FoR tr.A vr~c;: l'~i·c/,( fc. . .,_,._~,,!"J 1:;.~4z,v// 
/ I . I 

HAY VE CO!-:TACT TllIS 8G'L0YER? 'i c:.i · 

JOB l"ITLE.: -/. ······ · · 
• f y., (~;...::· ·---·------------

NATlH:.E oF ou·l1 E.S: ;,-,,;/f.J.; .. </:t&•~·.ul~:I. Ul·tt~. 
I 

- ' { .. J ,, . 
1/ . . J 

·~>J.,//t..,.- ... t /-,,, ... (£(/;Ji. . 

J Ti· ~~ c r ~r .J,'· 

~Of~WY~~: n~:/17~ ro:_~fv~·~~a~-··---~~--------·~{_r~)~ru~·~L~L~T~I-~-~-~(~)_P_A_S_T_T_I_~ 
I I 

. d~· . 1 . I 
ER':ISOR: 71~. '" [ -/."- :<.s-:'c.; REA.<:;O!~ FOR l:L.\ Vl~~G: .. -. •p / •• L 11 fc1•(: < {/6 ,.. --""1 .......... ~1'-~-.J....:.~, +-=-~~,:;;.. ____ ..,.r;"-·.--,-r---- . r .. . . . 

:rrI~~G SAl.Ai\Y:. _2('(.1i( FWAL SAUR\': .<\Crc. HAY \JE co:nACT THIS E.'11'LOYER7. '-/C.:'f' ________________________ .__ __________________ ......c..::.._. _____ _ 

~I nor, !\.1~ and Addrcsa of Parent 
i.u.1 rJ l :rn. • 

It in the policy of M:ir)•ville /,cn<lc~r th.it rc-cruitr.il·nl, 
liirins, promotiona, trn1n1~g, practices ,"Ind .'.lll otl1t·r 
tcrmo, c:onditiona nnd privih·r.<'s of cmplornt·nt.rili.tll hr 
mointa ined llnd conducted in ll otrnncr vhich OOt.'11 nnl c! I.· 
~riminAtc on the bnaia pf 'race, color, Sc:->.:, D,S~, rc-l!g: 
not1onnl origin, or non-job related physical or cc-nt~l 
disabil1tico. Thia pol1c~ ib in co~pliancc vith Title 
nnd VII of the Civil Rights Act of 196l, Exccutiv~ Qr~. 
1121.6, 11375, 111.78, Pl· 90-202, Dcpart::>.?nt of La:,or R'":, 
Orc!cr No. I., Office of Fec!eral Contract C('~;'lli.::i:H·c Pr1': 
of 197~. nnd Dll Illinois Legistration rclatin~ to d1s 
crimination. lf you feel that you have been c!1s.:ri:::1n 
B&ainst, you may contact ~~~yvillc Aca~e~ rcrso~nel 0 
~nd Affirmative Action bffice. ··· . ·"' 

·.:.:. .:w.:\rc th~t nn 1nvt-nt1gn.t1on report t:1..,y be mndc vhercby 1riror::iation io obtainc-d throu;:h­
;:""rvlcvs \lith "third panics such cs previous employcrn, bu~1ncss associates or ot~Cr!'\ vlth 
i·::t·l .1: acc;~ji:-::c~. The infor:::ation furnished in this/applic.it ion is nccuratc n:1d co=:~l,:t 
·~he hcst of ty k.~ovledsc nnd I undcrctnnd that fAl..sifitation of in! t"'t:..ltion m..~y be su((!c 

[ d h . • 7 ~ · r -1, ,:u~ or 1sc ~rgc. ,,. \ , , ··- . , . ( 
• .. / ... 1 _-:,....7a: ... /_.,-. - .. ·,,'.'.'~":![} Slh:iatur 

.. - ... ••. ··• ..... ··• ... •·•· ...... •• •. . 1 • .. ·•. '"'~ ~ , , I 
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~ 
1UTµ\LS 

INFORMATION FORM 

·FOR 

YOUTH CARE STAFF TO PARTICIPATE IN EVALUATION 

Please read the following document carefully. lVhen you complete 
each paragraph, write your initials in the space to· the left of each 

·paragraph. . /} 
1 

j -/ ~ 
This document provides for the inclusion of-· •• ~--.-·-'-'~o'~~~·~~-:fr.,._._._./f_-:_,c_-~~­

(Youth Care staff member) in ongoing evaluation performed by the Naryville 
Evaluation/Staff Education Divisions. 

Purpose: I understand that there are two basic goals of this evaluation: 
T'ne rirst is to evaluate the behavior of the youths before, during and after 
their residence at Maryville and secondly, to evaluate the training proce­
dures used to teach qualified adults to be professional child care staff. 

I understand thae attainment of these goals will help assess individual 
youth progress, individual home (living unit) effectiveness and total 
program effectiveness. · 

Procedures: I understand that to attain these goals, Maryville will 
need~btain information from youth care staff and youths using the 
following procedures: Direct In-Home observation; satisfaction questionnaires; 
problem behavior checklists; incident reports; consumer evaluations; 
maintenance evaluation; video taping; etc. 

I understand that the general purpose for using this evaluation fonnat 
is to permit an analysis which demonstrates the effectiveness of the pro­
gram in changing the youth care staff's behavior. These changes are ex­
pected to improve the youth care staffs instructional, social and home 
management skills. 

Potential Discomforts: I understand that the potential discomforts to 
me accompanying this evaluation are: 1) direct observation of the home 
behaviors could temporarily disrupt the daily activities of the home; 
and 2) questionnaires I will be required to fill out could take up some of 
my time that otherwise might be devoted to some other activity or task. 

I also understand that every effort will be taken to insure min:iJn~l 
interruption of daily activities of the home during dire.ct observati.on? and 
that the questionnaires I am asked to fill out will be limited ao as to 
insure eilse in completing· them •. 

Potential Risks: I understand that the potential social or psychological 
risk to me accompanying this evaluation is there is a slight risk that 
my name as an individual could be associated with particular evaluation 
results and become publicly known. 
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Information Form for Youth Care Staff to Participate in Evaluation 

I also understand that every effort to insure confidentiality will 
be undertaken. My real name will not be entered in any publication or 
evaluation results and will not be made available to unqualified non­
program personnel. If it is necessary to refer to individuals in publi­
cations I understand that pseudonums and code numbers will be used in-

.· . stea;o::n::a:e::n:::~: I understand that the pri=ry benefit I may 
""' ' s . . 1 f i i . . h d ib d 1 i i ~ receive as a resu t o my part c pat1on in t e escr e eva uat on s 

a knowledge of the skills utilized by youth care staff members in their 
administering of an individual home or homes. Other benefits could in­
clude the improvement of the program in individual homes and increased 
knowledge on the part of other persons about the benefits to.these homes. 

CONDITION FOR EMPI.OYHENT 

I' understand that the signing of this form is a condition for employ­
ment in the Youth Care Department of Haryville Academy. I also under­
stand that any evalu.ation data collected as previously described, niay 
affect my employment .at Maryville Academy. 

If I think my rights are violated at any time, or if I have not been 
treated according to the description of what will occur as stated in 

Page 2 

the consent form,, or if I have any questions of any kind about specific 
evaluation procedures, I can contact the following individual: Hr. Don I 
Ferro, Director of Youth Sei;viccs, Maryville Academy, Des Plaines, Illinois. 

Address.· 
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TO: f?o!3 C!Lt£5C 

It is with pleasure that we confirm your ap ointment to the staff 
of Maryville Academy effective _a I. It is understood 
that you will be employed at the rate o ollf>-d. per Ytc. A~ 
and you will work the hours as have been scheduled by your 
supervisor. It is also understood that all new employees are on a 
six-month probationary period and must be evaluated after six 
months by their supervisor. In the case of Child Care Workers, 
an interim evaluation will be made after three months of 
employment. A copy of your Job Description has been reviewed 
with you. If you have any questions, please consult your 
supervisor. 

Your employment will be governed by the personnel policies 
and practices of Maryville Academy as outlined in the copy of 
the Policy Manual which you have received. In accordance with 
these policies, this letter of appointment is contingent upon our 
receiving a satisfactory report of physical examination and chest 
x-ray. The benefits available to all full-time employees are also 
outlined in the Policy Manual. 

Participation in the Federal Social Security Plan is part of the 
employment contract. Deductions are made from each salary 
check. 

This contract will be completed by your signing and returning to 
us a copy of this letter. We welcome you to the staff of 
Maryville Academy and anticipate a mutually happy assoc­
iation. 

Supervisor 

d/) 
Read and Accepted:\ '-'F 

C. (. 
EMPLOYEE ORIENTATION FORM 

Employee: .&.../ ii.e Department _____ _ 
~I 

Employment date: llv/q. llf~/ Supervisor 
I .. 

Issue each new employee a copy of the Maryville Academy 
Personnel Policy and appropriate job description. 

Creek each of the following after having discussed these issues 
with employee. 

CJ Probationary Employment 
G Blue Cross/ Blue Shield 
[!'.l Group Life Insurance 
[i;J Sick Time 
[i] Holidays 
Gl Vacation 
G Workman's Comp 

Complete the following forms: 

(B" Employment application 
CH"l.D.C.F.S. application 
B"'Blue Cross 
B"W-4 State and Federal 

GJ Time Cards 
0 Overtime 
D Schedule Changes 
GJ Discipline of Children 
G::I Personal Property 
0 Transportation 

0 Employee Identification Card 
@'Verification of valid drivers Hcense 

I 

B .. Employee acceptance statement 
~(Group Life Insurance 
0 Chest X-ray received 
0 Medical Report received 

·j -~ .. c: t'/ . L,u_,,./ t.Fl.,1. ~c~ 
. ' 

Date Supervisor 
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-· c C. 
I accept the terms of my employment with Maryville Academy. 
I have received a copy of my job description and a Maryville 
Academy Policy Manual. It is my responsibility to read this 
material and understand it. Ignorance of personnel policies will 
not be accepted as an excuse for failure to comply. I will discuss 
with my supervisor any questions I might have. 

I understand that I cannot operate a Maryville vehicle unless I 
am twenty-one years of age and possess a valid Illinois Vehicle 
Operator's License. Also, I cannot use my personal automobile 
t9 transport Maryville children unless I have permission of the 
Maryville Executive Director and/or his authorized represen-

· · tative. J 
/; I - I'll/ A1 L~ti! I~ I' !. 

Date Employee's Signature 

I I 
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St. C'Jprian Schoof 
453-6300 

2561 NORTH CLINTON STREET 

RIVER GROVE, ILLINOIS 60171 
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. ,. 
MARYVILLE ACADEMY 
DES PLAlNES,lLL • 

L PERSONNEL ACl'lON FORK 

DATI lJltlAt!Da '.. __ ._dJ.; .... 71._...--~--q~<---------- COST C!JIT!l1._J,_.ap.....,· ___ &_ __ q..._· V_&_../_€ ___ ;/_ 
' . •· · .. , i ,·• 

·, .;; 

)Approval to fill a po•ltloa 2,7 · 
><.ir1ac• •iiploye• on p•1roll 1,2,S,6 
. >Rehl r• l, Z, J,S,6 . .. 

)Tranafer 1-n, Z, 3, S, 6 

, PU'l.OHE EHPLOYEE NU:'fBER 

NATURE OF ACTION (1-n • f 111 in n.arne only) 
i 

( )Promotion 1-ft, 2, ] 1 '. S, 6 ( )Leave of Abaenu 1-a,],6,7, 8 
( )D~motton 1-n,2,3,S,6 ( )Lay ·off/Termtn3tton l-n,3,4,6,7 
( )S11lary Chanit• l•n,2~S,6 ·' C:..·)~h;in~' of NallM'/Addrc.. 1,6 
( )Ch.11ngn of 'Statu• 1-n, Z,3,6 ( ')lHactpltn11r1 Action·, 1-n,6,8 

J. PAST POSITJO~ INFORMATION 

oo: /j~.,~/ • fe:c\-e. --------
' 

!: . 

~DRESS ··------.-1_ .. ___ _ 
.. '~ . 

ITY ------

.1.11 
· . HAR ITAL · 

.D. --STATUS·· 'St,t,•q&. 
0 

llELATlONSHIP~ 

Per•onnel Verification 

DEPARD!EHT.~-------------------~-----------
SUPE RV f SOl.._ ____________________________ __ 

INlTIATED IT1 .~ 
·----------------------------------.. 

)E•~pt :· · ( ) noa-ea .. pt_ :: ( ·) a.aular . '.=, ' 
,, 

( )Part-U.,.:~ .. ·;·'·· :· :. ("'):· ~,ull UM . ~I 

( ) Temporar1 - 1aplr1iioA: dates 
~-..:. '. I -------------

~. TERMINATION 

Rf.ASON ( )voluntar1 
( ) other emplo~nt 
( ) health · 

,, 
.,, . ·~··," :~ '\{' 

. "'· ·, 

( ) involuntary ( ) lay-off 
( ) .ovlng fro• area ( ) achool 
( ) llilltary · ( ) retire ( )other ' 

d•t• oot le• alv•n~--------------------
laat daJ of actual work--. _______________ _ 

l 

la1t da1 of reaular p•J_.... ---------------
, :£\1!'!:.f:=Ell POS ~TION INFOR.'1,ATIO:i 

ltU: '. tic:?&r: ·1011-1 
i laat da1 of addUloaal pa1_. ______________ _ 

~UL::tr_ 
- lan ~1 of vacation If ••tended ------------

EPAROO:HT f__o tt-f Mt/~" a . .LL ' amount! of vacation--. ________________ _ 

UPERVISOl._ __ /J __ t! __ ,AJ __ r_JJ. ___ '"£71_ .. _;J __ ~-~---_1 _7_'E ___ _.w=---_u_WLE.=.,_•:...lu111p IU• ( ) , .. 

Kn11.uo 111_ ... H ____ . _~_ ... V'....,/i_e_~ ___ 'E _________ 
1 

( ) no 

rec0111111ended for rehlre ( ) 1•• ) no 

/Q., bem&> ~ 
) ••rt-ti-

( ) non-eaempt ( ) haular 

( ) Full tiM 

' ) Te•porary - e11piratlon dat••------------- i~fi~~~::r~·· 1 . I . I u 

;i' 
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S. , SALAAT APPllOVAI, 

(\.Ynev hll'e~ti~:.~ll'r,1~ ( )•rtt ( ) pr090tl• 
( ) decreaa• ( )tranafer • _. chaft&• 
( )other • explala la cOimenta 

1. POSITIOll AUTtl>llllATIOtt 

() leplace11ent requeated (Pl•••• pl.c:e .. ,. 
( ) leplahaient not requeat..S..,..i-,-
( ) Nev p~al tlon 

r __ yf;_A_L......., __ 
Date vork la to a.eat•----------------

"''°". Dhappro· 
PHt lahr11 ___________ ,.r. _________ .: ( > ( ) 

Dlr•ctor ' ' . '· . ~ 
Percen1:a1• Chana•---------

,1·, I 
·I· -~· 

Date Last Chanut D•t•----~-----
I ry,. _____________ _ 

: . ~ 
I 
! ( > ( ) 

(la.the ca•• of dlaclplln•r1 action, •t•t• n•t~r• and •cop•) 
. ' ·.· 

•' ........................................................................................................................... 

PAYROl.L DEPARTMEKT 

I. D. ISSUED --------

arm; CAO!;S I 
LIFI IN:iUIVJ«:I& 

( ) accepted 
( ) accept•d 

FED. TAX ro111t _______ _ 

I 

·' MEDICAL llCIIVED ___ ~-------

1-lAT llCl:IVID __________ _ 

( ) declined 
( ) d•cllned 

( ) I/A 
( ) I/A 

It.A.Tl TAX rou_· ------- )()I CXICPLITD --------
. Vll'LOYEI IWIDIOOl ISSUED1_"!"-______ _ 

IWO>IOOlt l'OIMI UTVU!D ----------

PHONI la ---------
·' 

,: 
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2601 N. Thatcher Ave. ~~'.(}' 
River Grove, Ill. 60171 

Easy Does/I 

(312) 453-2121 

453-2122 

AOC 013804 
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ST. ANN'S CHURCH 
3010 RIDGE ROAD 

LANSING, ILLINOIS 60438 

March 13, 1981 

Maryville Academy 
1150 North River Road 
Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 

Dear 
-

I have known Mr. Robert Friese for a number of 

years, and I would be very happy to recommend him as 

a youth counsel or for Maryvi 11 e Academy. I think he 

is an idealistic and high-minded person who would 

take a serious interest in the young people at 

Maryville, and would be responsible in his role. 

Sincerely, 

JjZ. r c:t___,;: ~ 
Reverend Edward Harnett 

EH:es 

AOC 013806 



Presentation 
Church 

758 SOUTH SPRINGFIELD AVENUE • CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60624 

KE3·2820 

?·- 1 1~<11 . 
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March 20, 19131 

1150 N. River Road 
Ues Plaines, 11. 60016 

Re: Bob Friese 

Dear Sir: 

I have known Bob Friese as a close friend and confidant for a little over thr~e 
years. In this time I liave observed many characteristics which will be an asset 
to Bob as he works in your program. · · 

/\s a child care worker here in Quincy, it has been my belief that a deep sense 
of caring for the child is perhaps, the single greatest asset for any individual 
to possess. Bob has shown, by his past work, tl1is love and caring for others. 

Bob has also had a great deal of experience in counseling and guiding all types 
of people. This wealth of background in dealing with people one on one should 
contribute to !lob's work as a youth counselor. 

Other factors which should be of assistance to Bob are his maturity, self-re­
sponsibility, and his insight into problem-solving. 

All of nzy peusonal experiences with Bob have been positive and fulfilling. Hav­
ing used his spiritual guidance on a number of occasions as well as being a close 
friend all0\·1s me to speal~ with experience. 13ob is a multi-faceted individual \·Jho 
has the potential to give a lot to the boys at Maryville Academy. 

AOC 013808 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHIC~GO, ILLINOIS 60690 -· 

Office of the Archbishop 7 April 1981 

, . 
... ':,· _,... '~: 

PERSONAL 

Rev. Robert Friese 

Dear Father Friese: 

··I was delighted to receive your gracious letter of March 29, 1981 
in which you describe your plan to undertake a course of studies in 
counseling and youth work. In light of your reasons. I am extending 
your leave for an additional six months, not onl to enable yoll to ursue 
the above-mentioned ours 

I understand that your course of studies will not be completed 
within six months, but it is my customary policy to grant leaves onlyin 
segments of six months, to assure your consultation with me on a regular 
basis. I pray that this period will prove to be most beneficial toward your 
happy and healthy res~ption of priestly duties in the future. 

Please be assured of my blessing and a pledge of Lenten prayer 
for you and your dear parents. 

With every sincere personal good wish, I am, dear Father Friesi', 

Very truly yours in Christ, 

Archbishop of Chicago 

JRK/JPC:cfb 

AOC 013813 



Diocese of Great Falls - Billings 

Church of Eastern Montana 
__ \:_.: _i 

~)': I··-----------------------------------------

: I 
\/ 

•tr ?i "I have come that you may have life" - John 10:10 
t ~! ' -----------------------------------------, -1 f 

( , 
I f < 
t 
I , 

Catljiolic 
Pbstoral 
d:erfiter.'. 
l i I 

I ! 
!< ' 

f: 
Rev. J. Richard Keating 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
P. 0. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

Dear Dick: 

May 7, 1981 

Some weeks ago, in fact a couple of months ago, I received a 
letter from Bob Friese asking if he could serve as a priest in our Diocese 
of Eastern Montana. I really delayed responding to that letter until just 
this week. I am enc losing a copy of my response to him which strongly 
suggests that he keep in contact with yourself and the Archdiocese. I 
really hope that some resolution might be had of this question for your sake 
as well as his. 

I hope al I is going wel I. You are always welcome in Eastern 
Montana. 

Sincerely yours, 

P D BOX 1399 • GREAT FALLS, MT 59403 • [406] 727-6683 

AOC 013814 
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·, 

Catholic 
Pastoral 
Center: 
I 

.. :..._ 

Diocese of Great Falls - Billings 

Church of Eastern Montana 
"/ have come that you may ha\'e life" - John 10:10 

~~~~~~~~·~~~~~ 

May 7, 1981 

Bob Friese 

Dear Bob: 

Thanks for your recent letters and I apologize for not getting back 
to you sooner. However, these last weeks and months have been extremely 
busy and I just don't know where the time has gone. 

I appreciate your anxiety and your concern about the future. I also 
appreciate your desire to continue ministry in some other location. However, 
I real I y believe it is important that before you start searching for some other 
area in which you might exercise ministry that you resolve any conflict or dis­
agreement you have with the Archdiocese of Chicago. Otherwise, this will always 
remain something unresolved and could prove painful and difficult for you in the 
years ahe.;:id. 

You were somewhat taken back by my statement that Father Jim 
Keating was a person who was most willing to help people, but I sincerely 
believe he is exactly that. I would really urge you to try to fol low the recom­
mendations that Father Keating has shared with you. This may prove to be 
very difficult for yourself, but I sincerely believe it is the best way to go. 

Thanks again for writing to me and my response to you is really one 
of concern and appreciation for who you are and what gifts you possess that 
could be shared with other people. However, I would urge you to be in contact 
with the Archdiocese and the Personnel Board and to try to fol low what is 
recommended to you by them. 

Take care and be assured of my prayers for you and your' farni I y. 

Sincerely yours, 

Falls-Bil lings 

PO BOX ·1399 • GFU::A T h'\LLS, MT 59403 • [406] 727- 6683 

AOC 013815 



Office of the Chancellor 
312/751-8220 

His Excellency 
The Most Rev. 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE IOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

13 May 1981 

Bishop of Great Falls-Billings 
P.O. Box 1399 
Great Falls, Montana 59403 

Dear Tom: 

Thank you for sending a copy of your letter of May 7, 1981 
addressed to Bob Friese. I really appreciate both the tone and 
substance of your reply to him. 

Unfortunately, Bob is still resistant 
the Cardinal has urged him to follow. Thus far, he 

has not approached us with the idea of seeking leave from Chicago, in 
order to work elsewhere as a priest. 

I have dealt personally with Bob's dear-parents, and I will 
continue to do my best to see that he is rehab.ilitated, as he. s:hould be. 

Next time you come into town, will you give us a ring, so that 
we might have a chance to see you. 

JRK:cfb 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Reverend John R. Keating 
Chancellor 

'. 

AOC 013816 



DATE INITIATED: ~t:_,J/ I /f I/ 
~ I 

( )Approval to fill a position 2,7 
( )Place employee on p3yroll 1,2,5,6 
( ~hire 1,2,3,5,6 
(J."'Transfer 1-n, 2, 3, 5, 6 

1. EMPL~LOYEE NmmE~ . 

MAME . /7ia4L ) 
I 

MARYVILLE ACADENY 
. DES PLAINES, ILL. 

PERSONNEL ACTION FORM 

COST CENTER: ______________ _ 

NATURE OF ACTION {1-n a fill in name only) 

( )Promotion 1-n, 2, 3, 5, 6 
( )Demotion l-n,2,3,5,6 
( )Salary Ch3nge l-n,2,5,6 
( )Change of Status 1-n, 2,3,6 

3. 

( )Leave of Absence l-n,3,6,7, 8 
( )Lay Off/Terminntlon l-n,3,4,6,7 
( )Change of Name/Address 1,6 
( )Disciplinary Action 1-n,6,8 

ADDRESS. ___________________ ~ 

CITY _______________ STATE ____ _ 

IACE--.. ______ _ 

s.s.1: _______ _ 

B.D. ________ _ 

PERSON 10 BE NOTIFIED IN 

RA.~---------
PBONE.,___~.,.-----­
Computer Coding 

VAC··-------------"SEP •. _________ __ 

Personnel Verification 

non-exempt 

• ( ~ull time 

( ) Temporary - expiration date: ___________ _ 

)Part-time 

( ) non-exempt 

(~11 time 

) Temporary - expiratio~ date: __________ _ 

, 4. TERMINATION 

REASON ( )voluntary 
( ) other employment 
C ) health 

( ) involuntary ( ) lay-off 
( ) moving from area ( ) school 
( ) military ( ) retire ( )other'' 

date notice given,__ ________________ _ 

last day of actual work ______________ _ 

last day of regular pay 

last day of additional par. _____________ _ 

last day of vacation if extended 

amount of vacation'-"'---------,--------

lump sum ( ) yes 

reconunended for rehire 

( ) no 

( ) yes ( ) no 

u 
QUALITY t----itt-----i-----1-------
* explain in colmm~ts i A I F I 
!E~~~~~~ITY ~ ... :_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_:""~ ... '::-_:--:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_: ... ~~-:~:~:~:~:~:~:~:_~~ .... -_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-_:-:: 
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. ,, 

S. SALARY APPROVAL 

( ) new hire ( )mept ( ) promotion 
( ) decrease (~nnsfer - no change 

·...._. 
7. POSITION AUTHORIZATION 

( ) r.eplacement requested (Please place ad) 
( ) Replacement not requested 
( ) New position · ( )other * explain-f n comm~nt A/':' 1 

/L-r '//V" / 
· ·Effective DAte: ~.....?'?/ A'o//7 0 

./ ; 
Date work is to.bc&in.._ ______________ _ 

Salary: __________ _,er·---------~ 

Past Salary: __________ __rer ________ _ 

Percentage Change.._ ______ _ 

Last Change: Date,__ ________ _ 

Type.._ _______ _ 
. I 
i 
! 

Approve 

( ) 
Director 

Date 

( ) ... 
Percent.._________ i Supervisor -------------!' 

I _-1;:,._ __ __.~~u..-..i....-..,.,i~~-:....,::;;....;:.,__~.+-.:....i;~-=-J.-----1 
i 

Date , 

TO ALLOW FOR PROCESS ING, FORM MUST REACH 
ADMINISTRATORS THREE WORKING DAYS EEFORE PAY DAY 

.. 8. COMMENTS (!n the case of disclplinary action, state nature and scope) 

Disappro" 

) 

( ) 

***************~************************************************************************************************************ 

PAYROLL DEPAF.r:-IENT 

CLOCK·'----------

I.D. ISSUED _........_. ___ _...._ 

BLUE CROSS : 
LirE INSURAflCE: 

( ) accepted 
'( ) accepted 

fED. TAX .FORM ______ _ 

MEDICAL RECEIVED __________ _ 

X-RAY RECEIVED __________ _ 

( ) declined 
( ) declined 

( ) N/A 
( ) N/A 

STATE TAX FORM·-------- SOS CoMPLETED ----------
EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK ISSUED: _______ _ HANDBOOK FORMS RETIJRNED ---------
PHONE I: ______________ _ 

AOC 013818 



~. 

DATE INITIATED1 

( )Approval to fill a position 2,7 
[ )Plore emplo~ce on payroll 1,2,S,6 
[ )}.'filrc 1,2, l,S,6 
CA"trans(er 1-n, 2, J, S, 6 

·..._.,, MARYVILU: ACr\DEHY 
DES PLAlNES,lLL. 

PERSONNEL ACTION FORM 

cosT cENTER1_~_/_.·. ;;_: _·J;_Y_ 
NATURE OF ACTION (l-n • fill in name only) 

( )Promotion 1-n, 2, J, S, 6 
( )Demotion 1-n,2,J,5,6 
( )Jfilary Ch3nge 1-n,2,S,6 
( vfChange of Status 1-n, 2,l,6 

( )Leave of AbRence 1-n,l,6,7, 8 
( )Lny Off/Termlnntlon l-n,),4,6,7 
( )Change of N.~me/Addreu 1,6 
( )Disciplin3ry Action 1-n,6,8 

l. VIPLO'if.£ CIPLOYEE NUMBER __________ ....,._ 

WI! .. ~ &F*gik_, ~ 
UIDWS 

:an STATE 

EIP TEL. I 

RACE SEX 

5.1, f I 
HARlTAL 

a.D. STATUS" 

P£1SOR 10 Bf. NOTiflED l~ CASE OF EHERGENCY: 
RA.-<E.__ ________________________ __ 

PROaE __ -.,.._ _______ llELAtIONSHIP _______ _ 
Computer Coding 
V'AC. ___________ SEP. __________ _ 

Peraonnrl Verification 

( ) non-ex~t 

( ) Part-iime ~ Full time 
( ) Teaporar7 - expiratloa date: ___________ _ 

IN lTIATF.D BY :._..L.:.~4"'"";;..:.;.;~.:;..-_,1.--------­

(~empt · ( ) non-exempt 

)Part-time ( ~~ull time 

) ·temporary - expiration date: __________ _ 

4. TERMINATION 

Rf.ASON ( )voluntary 
( ) other employment 
( ) health 

( ) involuntary ( ) lay-off 
( ) moving from area ( ) •chool 
( ) 111litary ( ) retire ( )othe1 

date nolice given:.------------------

last day of actual vork._ _____________ _ 

last day of regul•r pay 

last day. of additional pay _____________ _ 

last day of vacatio~ if extended 
--------------------

amount of vacation.__ _________ ~------

lump sum ( ) yes ( ) no 

recomrncndtd for rehire ( ) ye• ( ) DO 

u 
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5. S.(J.ARY APPROVAL 

( )inew hire ( )merit ( ) promotion 
( ) decreaae ( )transfer - no change 
( )other * explain 1n co111111ent• 

" . 7. POSITJON AU'ClidRIZATION 

( ) r.eplace~ent requeated (Please place ad) 
( ) Replacement not rcque•ted 
( ) Nev pos1t1oa 

• 

Ufecuve DAtez _______________ _ Date vork 1& to bqin.._ ______________ _ 

Salaryz ___________ er. _________ _ 
Apprgye Dlaappr• 

Put Salary: ___________ .rer _________ _ 

Director 
( ) 
f,. 

( ) 

Perceacaa•. 9'an&•---------

Last Ch11nse; D•t•-----------

TJpe~·--------

Date . I 
:! 

Percent.._________ ~I 

...... ·~ . 
I' 

J!upervtsor 
'. ~, 

( ) 
. \ ' ', 

---------------------------·---------1 
6. ~AUT~ATION .. · :·. ·· · · 

_.(Lr, d;~· 7/;1/f-1 ''· - - - da-te. - TO ALLOW FOR PROCESSING, FORH MUST RE.\CR 
Director '-/ · ~ ! Ai>HINISTRATORS TllllIE WORKING DAYS .B£FOU PAI' DA'f 

. f ;,,~/ ?dM_~I! ii . 
-su"""'per_.,_vi-•or-_;,,.....~---~· ........ ..,,__ -,,,:~~--,-, ---....7t~.c--e ....--

·. I. COK'ff:NTS . (1D th• caae of d1ac1pl1aary action, •t•t• nature and scope) 

···~~··~ltllt•l•***•***********************ttt•••tt•ttttttttt••t•t••tt~l****A*lllllt•ttl•tttltt~~··***l*llllltltl•ttl*l**A 
•. ·r, .; . . • •• 

:i' •• 

CLOCl '.;....' -------~-
1.D. il~SCED -------­

BWE CROSS : 
Llr£ l~SURAllCE: 

·~· . ( ) acc~pted 
~ ( ) accept.ed 

FID. TAX FOR.'I. ______ _ 

MEDICAL RECEIVED _____ _.... ___ _ 

X-RAT RECEIVED __________ _ 

( ) declined 
( ) declined 

( ) N/A 
( ) N/A 

' .... 

STATE TAX FOllH -------- 508 CCl'IPLETm --------
•• IKPLOYEE HANDBOOK ISSUEDr ________ _ 

HANDBOOK FORMS llETIJRHED ----------
fllOll ,, __________ __ 

. ' . . . 
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Memo From: 

JOHN CARDINAL CODY 

FATHER KEATING 
Date __ 1_0_/ 2_/_8_1_ To ___________ _ 

This is a rather strange letter, but 
I suppose in keeping with the 
subject. I must honestly admit 
that I did not know that he was 
going to work at Maryville Academy. 

Will you be good enough to advise me 
about him, have him in for an inter­
view and decide what we should do about 
giving him an extension "of his leave 
of absence". 

Many thanks. 

+J.P.C. /lv 
-----------------------------------------
Your Eminence: 

5 October 1981 

I would strongly recommend that you 
extend his leave of absence for another six 

months. ct b~ ~ ,J I 
-{;;-~ \, 1 

JRK 
0t'/ 11 

/cfb ~ /'-0.~,...._ 
Attach. (5) ~ / -· ~ 
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ARCHDIOCESE oF' CHICAGO 
., .. 

POST OHJCH BOX 1979 . . ....... 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 · . 

·.'' : 

14 Oct~ber 1981. · 
. ' .. ·. ~ 

Ojfiq if the 'Vicar . G11Jeral 

~. -

. _. ·• . 

'. 

: · Rev. Robert Fries~ 

;·.Dear Fa~her. F'ri~se: · '. 

, His Em~nence has ask.ed me to ~xpress his gratitude · - · 
~ ... for your very warm and gr~cious. letter of .September ZS, 1981, 
:' !n which you ask his permission' to extend your· current leav~ 
· .; for an additio.nal six months. · · · · 

.. ' . ; . . ,. .. 

Hie Eniinen,ce is pleas~d to grant.your .request'and to . · 
·' · extend.your·cµrrent leave to April 1, 198Z. 

i' 

. '. 

' . .. . · 

i ,; '-... • . • '" 

:I.am 

'' 

'. 

. With the· ·assurance of a prayerful r~embrance a~ways, 

'· 

• 4 / •• ••• •. 

., ~ • I 

·' 

. J: . 

., 

Sincerely yours in Christ,· 

Rev. M.sgr. ·Fra~cis A.::.Brackiri 
Vicar General 

. '~ '/ 
.,, 

"! ~~~. ~~-­
• :1 

' ' 
........... '\ : 1 

- ' ·:_..... ~ .t ~ :--

. '. \ . ~--~ ' 

. :r .· 
_., .,.... ·' 

. •' \ . 
• l : j'; ' ~ L • 

•:, 

" 

. .... r .. ~ . ... 
.... ' . -. 

... '· ........ 
f '' . 

_.·. ·. 

.• . ' . ' . ·~ .. ... 

·, 
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MARYVILLE ACADEMY 
DES PLAINLS,ILL. 

\_J 

PERSONNEL ACTION FORH 

DATE INITIATED: l;L/~1J8J 
I I 

Co/..Lk.LtfY1-~--·W JI. 
COST CEl\"TER: '~ 0 J ~z...0 'LJ 

NATURE OF ACTION (l-n fill in name only) 

.)Approval to fill a posit~on 2,7 
)Place employee on payroll 1,2,5,6 
)Rehire 1,2,3,5,6 

( )Promotion 1-n, 2, J, 5, 6 
( )Demotion l-n,2,3,5,6 
(\/)Salary Change 1-n, 2, 5, 6 

( )Leave of Absence l-n,3,6,7, 8 
( )Lay Off/Termination l-n,3,4,6,7 
( )Change of Name/Address 1,6 

)Transfer 1-n, 2, 3, 5, 6 ( )Change of Status 1-n, 2,3,6 ( )Disciplinnry·Action 1-n,6,8 

EMPl.OYEE E~!I'LOYEE ~UHBER ___________ _ 

~mfWLLLU .'1~--
3. PAST POSITJO~ I~FOR~L\TION 

tDREss ______________________ _ 

Ti STATE 
SUPERVISOR;...._ _______________________________ _ 

:P TEL. fl INITIATED BY: ____________________ _ 

.CE SEX )Exempt ( ) non-exempt ( ) Regular 

.s.I: 
-------------------------------- • I 

)Part-time ( ) full time 
MARITAL 

,D. STATUS ( ) Temporary - er.pi-ration date: ____________ _ 

;RSml TO BE llOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY: 
1 4. TERNINATION 

~IE----------------------------------
IONE'--------------RELATIONSllIP ________ _ 
>mputer Coding 

~C. _________________ SEP ·-----------------

~xempt 
Part-time 

Personnel Verification 

non-exempt 

C vr'rull time 

Cl.).A<egular 

) Teir.porary - expiration date:_·---------------

~:~ 
·-----·--·--···--·---·-·--·-·---·····-··--- ·- I.: 

H 

REASON ( )voluntary 
( ) other t!lllployment 
( ) health 

( ) involuntary ( ) lay-off 
( ) moving from area ( ) school 
( ) military ( ) retire ( )other ' 

date notice given'-----------------------

last day of actual vork.._ _________________ _ 

last day of regular pay __________________ _ 

last d.oy of additional pay ______________ _ 

last day of vacation if extended --------------

amount of vacation'----------------------

lump sum ( ) yes ( ) no 

recommended for rehire ( ) yes ( ) no 

~w.~~~~~::y··r~ · 1 · 1 

u 
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SALARY APPROVAL 

( ) nev hire )mcr1 t ( ) proniotion 
( ) decrease )trunsfer - no ch3nge 
( )other * explain in coilUnents . 

"'"'""" ..... Ji - 10'-/i 'ci 
Salary: ~er_~._,__ ______ _ 

Past Salary:~er ~ 
?ercentage Change (} 

Last Change: Dace _________ _ 

! 
I 

l 
i 

·I·· 

7. POSITION AllTllO!h.i.ATTON 

( ) Rerlncemcnt requested (!•lease place ad) 
( ) Replacement not requested 
( ) New posit ion 

Approve. 

( ) 
Director 

Date 

• 

Disapprove 

( ) ( ) 

Percent,_·--------

Dl"rector 

8. (in the case of 

date 

J 

Supervisor 

Date 

TO ALLOW FOR PROCESSING, FORM MUST REACll 
ADMINISTRATORS THREE olORKING .DAYS BEFORE PAY DAY 

action, state nature and scope) 

••**************************************************************************************************************************' 

PAYROLL DEPARTIIENT 

CLOCK '----------
I.D. ISSUED _______ _ 

BLUE CROSS : 
LIFE INSURANCE: 

( ) accepted 
( ) accepted 

FED. TA.X FORM.__ _____ _ 

MEDICAL RECEIVED __________ _ 

X-RAY RECEIVED __________ _ 

( ) declined 
( ) declined 

( ) N/A 
( ) N/A 

STATE TAX FORM ________ _ 
508 COMPLETED ---------

EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK ISSUED: ________ _ HANDBOOK FORMS RETURNED----------

PHONE I: ---------
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Name ----=-{1;;;;,_)y_...;._. ~~· ,P"--_·· ___ " Date _·..._/-__./'---_...fi'-l:;~;;__.------
THE FOLLOWING HATTERS HAVE BEEN FULLY DISCUSSED WITH THIS EMPLOYEE: 

Interview 

Clock No. 

Address 

City State 

Horne Phone Maryville 

Marital Status 

Reason For Termination: 
.. 

Date Notice Given 

Last Day Worked 

Recommended for ~ehire 0 Yes 

AA A F 
~ty I 
Dcpendahilitv I 
Altencla~cc I ' 
Attitt1dc I 

I CIRCLE NATURE. OF ACTION I 
Change of Status: 

Employee Information 
Salary 
Position 
.Leave of Absence 

'l':i.tle 

(Continued On Back) 

Termination 

------
. - Dept • 

Zip Supervisor 

Phone ( ) Exempt ( ) Non-Exempt 

( ) Regular 

( ) Part-tine ( ) Full Time 

( ) Ternporary--Expires 

Salary /() {,99. 9dL Per ~ 
Effective

1 
Date /- /-!J d- U 

0 No 
( ) Annual 
( ) Merit 
( ) Promotion 

u ( ) Transfer - No Change ·. 
( ) Decrease 
( ) Other - Explain: 
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, .. 
SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF~ _ /) J/ 
EMPLOYEE SUPERVISER cniu.) rr rlo_~ 

_AD_H_IN_I_S_T_RA_T_I_V_E ___ //-:-------. · fF · ~ 
APPROVAL ~if?ctv~ 'DATE _!Lfff2- . · . 
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P E R S 0 N N E L A C T I 0 N F 0 R M --------- ------ ----
~)/ J/_ /jl-j . 

Date _ _:<-J=':;..,,,-"-/o-~;;...· _-l~'.'.~.y;...· _ ,,,,_:J:J_ ''.:;//;;...---------
/ ) 

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS HAVE BEEN FULLY DISCUSSED WITH THIS EMPLOYEE: 

.&!t/ia./d/;~ddu 

Interview 

Clock No. I 3D/ 

I CIRCLE NATURE OF ACTION I 
Change of Status: 

m~loy~~ Information 
ala-9J' 
c»Sl.tion . 

Leave of Absence 

Address ----------------------

(Continued On Back) 

Termination 

City ________ State Zip __ _ Supervisor J-'-~.L.,.t.;..z..::::.:J."-.::..-----,.'-------­

Home Phone _____ Maryville Phone ----

Marital Status --------------~• 

Reason For Termination: ------------• 

Date Notice Given -------------­

Last Day Worked ------------------

Reconunended for·Rehire []Yes 

AA A F u 

Attendance 
Attitude 

( :..(Exempt ( ) Non-Exempt 

/ 
(Y) Regular 

(. ) Part-time (;..--)/Full Time 

( ) Temporary--Expires -----------

( ) Annual 
~'"' (v) Merit 

( ) Promotion 
( ) Transfer - No Change 
( ) Decrease 
( ) Other - Explain:----------

lr 
AOC 013830 



• 

SIGNATURE OF SIGNATURE OF 
E~WLOYEE SUPERVISER 

ADM!~~~~iIVE . ~ ~ ef~ _.DA~T-E-~..........._----........._ ____ ~_,,,__--.... __ 

.r--... 
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7 _L h4 ~ ~ k ~ "-- lh.,__ /*' ~ 
F~ ~ ~~. ~ ./~ ~~ ~-U~I ~~ 
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1,4, ~ ~ o/ d /-- M. d/~L­
~~ ~ ~ /er 4~ ~~~ c:/z/~ 
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Memo From: 

To: __ F_1'l._T_HE_R_KE_A_T_I_NG _______ _ C~RDINJU CODY 

Re: __ A_t_t_a_ch_e_d_T_L_e_t_t_er_o_f_M_a_r_c_h_3_0_,_1_9_8_2 _____ __ April 7, 1982 
Date:-----------

It is nice of him to decide to return to the priesthood 
after almost two years serving as a layman. I would, in no way, counten­
ance his remaining at Maryville as a.priest. It would be a scandal to the 
children there. 

One never knows what Father Smyth is doing, -- I would 
never have permitted him to hire this man if I had known about it. 

At the present writing, I feel like telling him to find 
another diocese where his condition would be unknown; and where I woul<l 
give him a recommendation to "try it again." I am almost certain 
that he will not stay with us. 

Please talk with me about this "strange case." 

rs 
At.t. 

+JPC 
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UNi'CetJ 
M€'CbOtJiS'C 
cbilt>ReN'S 
ho Me 
M"ii". VERNON, !U ... 8N085.1 S2BG.!I. I 6HNM2-i070 

May 1, 1982 

LETTER OF REFERENCE 

RE: Robert Friese 
Associate Family Teacher 

we have known Robert in a professional capacity for approximately 
a year and a half through the Teaching Family Model by his work at 
Maryville Academy. Robert came to work with us as our Associate Family 
Teacher with the highest professional recommendations on July 15, 1982; 
having worked in a similar capacity with Mr. & Mrs. Donald Winkler, 
Certified Family Teachers. Prior to working with us, Robert had already 
earned our respect for having worked through and managed homes during 
very difficult transitions between Family Teachers. Robert also had 
volunteered his time on occasion to work with Family Teachers who were 
in need of an assistant in order to secure much needed private time from 
their duties. It was through our direct work with Robert while he was 
with these homes and by indirect references made by Family Teachers whom 
he was supporting that we made our decision in May, 1981 to hire Robert. 
In fact, we waited through seven weeks of a very difficult summer without 
an associate while Robert continued his work in one home, managing it 
while arrangements were being made to secure new Family Teachers. Such 
was the strength of his recommendations. 

As our Associate, Robert shared fully in our commitment to the needs 
of the youth in our home. He would apply himself dilligently to teaching 
programatically the curriculum of social and academic skills to our youth. 
In order to work as effectively as he did in his teaching capacity, it 
was necessary for Robert to adopt his professional set of techniques, 
tolerances and expectations to those of our home without qualification, 
a task he did enthusiastically without reservations. In fact, in light 

CHILDCARE 
ASSOCIA110N 

' 

,. 
A "HOME" AT THE CROSSROADS n 

OF SOUTHERN ILLINOIS \fj 
Nfii, TilONAL ASSOCilA 1l'IlON 
IH!eehlhi ood WiaRfoll'ia Mninno~ll'fiiao 

OJ!' ILLINOIS 
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of the professional success which he enjoyed with (and most times without) 
five other sets of Family Teachers; it is truly a work of not only the 
highest degree of professionalism, but that of personal courage to have 
deferred on a myriad of occasions to the demands of our home without 
hesitation or the slightest detectable trace of resentment. 

One of Robert's most appreciated traits was his ability to give, 
receive and share feedback and in so doing create a truly caring and 
pleasurable atmosphere for all of us. This made it possible not only 
for a great deal of technical growth to be had by Robert while he was with 
us; but also ensured that all available resources could most effectively 
be directed toward the children in order to foster their growth. Robert 
possesses a unique quality in assessing and judging character strengths, 
weaknesses, peculiarities and other facets of human personality which made 
him an invaluable resource in dealing with youth, parents, teachers, and 
all others who impacted the lives of our youth. We were able to set to­
gether and formulate strategies which would not have been as robust were 
it not for his unfettered input. We were able to qualify his insights 
without fear of cutting them back altogether and we, many times, turned 
to Robert for inspiration when our own faculties were dimmed. If a mis­
take were made, Robert would in such case ask what could be done to correct 
it. Robert was quite open during strategy sessions, but in every case would 
support group decisions after such were made. 

Robert worked in the total capacity as a Family Teacher while in our 
home. As such, he was a great asset in developing relationships with 
teachers, parents, administrators, counselors, police officers, case workers, 
youths and any number of other types of individuals who were many times, 
if not hostile, down right difficult to come to terms with. There is not 
a time that comes to mind that Robert left them with any less than would be 
meet for the circumstances or the level of professionalism which we re­
present. 

Robert's concern for us as his immediate supervisors was always above 
his own. He worked for many more hours than for those which had been 
presented him at the point of interview for his position. In fact, there 
were many times he averaged 60+ hours/week for weeks on end. He would stay 
many times for an hour or more on his own after his schedule to recap and 
strategize. 

In addition to Robert's unflagging support and committment to the 
Teaching Family Model exemplified by the development while in our home of 
his low tolerances, high expectations and ability to perceive opportunities 
to teach the youth and outside consumers about the youth's needs; Robert 
brought with him a very high degree of administrative and managerial skills 
to our home. He is a fastidious vote taker, is extremely well organized 
(and helps to organize others) and is able to converse with persons of any 
and all stations in situationally appropriate idiom and veracul.or. 
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In closing, a personal word must be inserted in support of Robert. 
He is one of the warmest most gentle hearts we have had the occasion to 
meet in all of our years both individually as well as together. His sense 
of humor has a vast range and depth. Robert has been and continues to be 
a trusted colleque and source of inspiration both professionally and 
personally. It is without a slightest reservation that we sincerely endorse 
his recommendation to continue in his work in the service of the Lord and 
any and all stations therein to which he is called. 

cc: 

We remain open to any and all further inquiry. 

(Personnel File) 
Robert Friese, FT 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

rosr OHICt llOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Offiu of tht Archbi5hop 4 May 1982 

Rev. Robert D. Friese 

Dear Father Friese: 

-·His Eminence, John Cardinal Cody, 
was unable to reply to ·your gracious letter of March 30, 1982. 
However, before he died, he shared your letter with me. 

Because the Archdiocese is presently 
in an interim period, I ~hink "it advisable if you would repeat 
your request to the new Archbishop of Chicago, once he is 
installed. It would be his decision to make. 

May I take this occasion, Bob, to 
wish you well and to reassure you of our continuing prayers. 
I hope your parents are in good health. Please give them my 
personal regards. 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

~--- .4':. ~-x::____~ __. 
y Reverend John R. Keating(J' 

Administrator 
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Maryyille 
City of Youth 

Maryville Academy 
1150 North River Road 
Des Plaines, Illinois 60016 
312/824-6126 

Rev. John P. Smyth 
Executive Director 

Rev. John E. Tilford 
Assistant Executive Director 

DonL.Ferro 
Assistant Executive Director 

May 14, 1982 

Very Rev. John R. Keating, J.C.D. 
Chancery Office 
P. O. Box 1979 
Chicago, Illinois 60690 

Dear Dick: 

I am enclosing, as I promised, a letter of recommendation 
from Bob Friese's co-workers. Presently, 
llllllllare working at United Methodist Children's Home 
as Teaching Parents. The recommendation speaks for itself. 

I will try to get other letters of recommendation from 
other employees who worked with Bob. 

I hope all is going well with you, and best of luck. You 
are in my prayers. 

John P. Smyth 

THE CATHOLIC CHARITIES ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 
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P E n_-s 0 N N E L A C T I 0 N F lJ-R M --------- ------ ----

Name ---~..,.,._..,_'B......u.t:R7" ... ·=1:.--__.F_.;:;12.~lf ... ;;~S .... C...._ ________ _ Date ___ S-_-_,Af._._,__·-..... s?_z _____ _ 

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS HAVE BEEN FULLY DISCUSSED WITH THIS EMPLOYEE: . 

dt!M):· r±tw:<M~:/7D:!;, v r~ee t:U. 

Interview 

Clock No. 

I CIRCLE NATURE OF ACTION I 
Change of Status: 

Employee Information 
Salary 

~sitioii:) 
~ve-of Absence 

Address -----------------• 

City ________ State ____ Zip ____ 
1 

Supervisor 

Home Phone Maryville Phone ----- ~ Exempt 

Marital Status--------------'-

(Continued On Back) 

Termination 

( ) Non-Exempt 

( ) Regula.r 

( ) Part-time <X) Full Time 

Reason For. Termination: ~,4-f 
( ) Temporary--Expires ---------

?~JS - fb~mou 
Date Notice Given __ _,6 .... ·-_-_.fi.....__-.... 8~z...~-----
Las t Day Worked ___ _,h'"'---_.::;;l""--"··&;;;...-v _______ _ 

Recommended for Rehire ~ Yes 

AA A F u 

Attendance 
Attitude 

Salary --------- Per ----­
Effective Date 

( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 

-------------
Annual 
Merit 
Promotion 
Transfer - No Change 
Decrease 
Other - Explain: ----------
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SIGNATURE OF 
EMPLOYEE 

~~~~~~~~~~,:..--~~~ 

ADMINISTRATIVE · 
APPROVAL 

'.f '. 

' '. 
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, ... 

Robert D. Friese 

September 10th, 1982. 

Archbishop Dernardin, 

I am a member of the ordination class of 1978, presently on leave 
of absence from active priesthood. This is by mutual agreement with the 
late Cardinal Cody thru Fr. Keating as of October 1st of 1980. The leave 
has been extended in six month periods thru the Cardinal's office. 

In April of this year, I requested a return to active ministry. The 
Cardinal's death came prior to his responding to my request. Fr. Keating 
notified me by letter that a decision on my return would need to wait until 
the installation of the new Ordinary, due to canonical authority in the matter. 
A copy of his letter is enclosed. 

I am again requesting a return to active priesthood, this time to 
yourself. However, I know that you are extremely busy with the mail, 

"'--.._ 

learning about tlie diocese, taking on the information necessary to fuflll 
your responsibilities as Ordinary. Therefore let this letter be an introduc­
tion of my request to you. At your convenience, I would like to discuss 
my request with you. 

I am living at my parents 1 home, address as above. I have been 
working at Maryville Academy for one and a half years, with the boys and 
girls living in the homes on grounds. My position is Family teaching 
Assistant/Family Educator. I am including one letter of reference written 
by a previously employing couple, originally meant for the late Cardinal. 
Fr. John Smyth also has offered to answer any questions which you m¥y 
have regarding myself during this employment. 

TR:W-r~ 
Robert Friese 

' . } \' 

V' . ~ 
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lTAFF EVALUATION FORM 

Maryville Academy 
,.._/ 

Ratings Description 

7 = Completely Satisfied 
6 .. Satisfied 
5 • Slightly Satisfied 
4 • Neither Satisfied nor Dissatisfied 
3 • Slightly Dissatisfied 
2 • Dissatisfied 
1 • Completely Dissatisfied 

Ratings 

1. Group Control 

a. Intensive Teaching 
b. Activity Organization 7+ 
c. Group Control Components 

2. Use of Time 

a. Ability t~ Work Indepen­
dently. 

b. Carry out Responsibilities __ 7_+_ 

3. Professionalism 

a. Acceptance of Feedback 
b. Follow Maryville Policies 
c. Relationships with youth/ 

staff 

4. ·Individual Growth 

a. Job Satisfaction 
b. Learning New Skills 

5. Punctuality 

6. Cooperativeness 

a. Works Well With Others 
b. Flexibility in Meeting 

Program Needs 
c. Volunteering 

7 

6.5 

7+ 

7 

Employee: Robert Friese 

Date: 10/ 1/82 

Overall Rating: 7 

Supervisor's Signature: 

Employee's Signature: 

Comments: 

Bob does an excellent job in all areas of 

group control. He stays with all inter-. 

actions until they are successful. He pl< 

activities that are fun and educational at 

puts in 110% of himself. 

Bob initiates responsibilities that he sef 

a need for. He is always concerned and 

ready to carry oui all responsibilities. 

Bob is very professional. He accepts and 

encourages feedback and follows up on 

suggestions. He is very pleasant and warn 

and has positive relationships with his cc 

workers and the youth. 

Bob appears satisfied in that he is very c 

cerned and available. One area of develor 

ment may be the learning of new skills sue 

as the Intake process or report writing. 

Bob does not know the meaning of being lat 

For the most part, he is here hours early 

catch up on the news. 

Bob works very well with others. He is Vf 

flexible and volunteers consistently. 

5/ 
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MEMO FROM 

Very Rev. John R. Keating 

-
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Olfiu of lht Archbishop 
October 22, 1982 

Dear Bob: 

First, I want to thank you for your visit 
last week. I was pleased to meet you. Needless to say, 
I am delighted that you are interested in returning to 
the active ministry. 

As we· agreed, I shall be getting in touch 
with you soon. It will be some time after November 1. I 
am leaving for Rome tomorrow for a meeting of the Permanent 
Council of the Synod and shall return the night of November 1. 
Because of my heavy schedule, I was not able to follow up on 
what I needed to do before contacting you again. I did not 
want you to think, however, that I had forgotten you. 

Be assured, Bob, of my affection, concern, 
and prayers for you. 

Your brother in Christ, 

Bernardin 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICt BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Offiu of lht Archbishop November 9, 1982 

Dear Bob: 

I have now had an opportunity to reflect on your request 
to return to the active ministry. I have also had an opportunity to 
review the situation from the perspective of those who worked with you 
before you went on a leave of absence. I am prepared, therefore, to 
sahre with you my own perception of the situation and how we should 
proceed. 

I am willing to receive you back. As a priest ordained 
for the Archdiocese, I want to do everything I can to facilitate your 
return. At the same time. I cannot -- for your sake and that of the 
Archdiocese -- be completely oblivious to the past. The comments which 
follow, however, should be seen in a positive light, that is, as a 
genuine effort on my part to resolve any difficulties which might stand 
in the way of your serving the Archdiocese well and of your own personal 
happiness and well-being. 

Since it would be very difficult for me to evaluate the 
complaints made against you and your own response to them, I shall simply 
state in a positive way what I would expect of you as an active priest. 
You would have to live up to the expectations of the Church and the people 
in terms of your personal life-style and your ministry. It is not necessary 
for me to spell this out in this letter but I would be pleased to clarify 
it further in a personal visit. 

I hope, Bob, that what I have suggested sounds reasonable 
to you. After you have reflected on this, please let me know what your 
reaction is to this. I also encourage you to speak with Father 
Bob Heidenreich of the Personnel Board. I have discussed your situation with 
him. 
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November 9, 1982 page two 

Be assured, Bob, of my concern, affection and prayers for 
you. I shall do everything I can to help you. 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 

Yo4r brother in Christ, 

+~:((~ 
(,IM~st(Reverend Joseph L. Bernardin 

Archbishop of Chicago 

bl.cc.,~ Robert Heidenreich 
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1. Opening Prayer: 

Excerpt: Diocesan Priests' Placement Board, 11119/1982 

A G E N D A 
Meeting No. 48 - The Eighth Board 
Time: 10: 15 
Date·: November 19, 1982 
Place: ".'..~Personnel Board Office 

Reverend Richard F. Schroeder 

2. Minutes Accepted: 6 - 0 

3. 

g) 

that Bob Friese contact the Board. 

h) 

j) 

He has suggested 
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No,·c:inb,; r 30th, I <J82. 

Robert Friese 

Archbishop Bernardin, 

I have taken your advice tp spend some time reflecting before 
answering your letter from November 9th. Please be assured that the 
delay is because I had to identify a need I was feeling, not because of 
your letter. 

Among other things, I need to re-establish my trust 
in the diocese, a process which has begun thru your warmth and concern. 
Thanks for showing such trust in me, an almost totally unknown person 
to you at this time. 

Your sentence about lifestyle and ministry struck a chord I didn't 
identify until this last weekend. While my faith is relatively intact as I 
told you at our meeting, I needto re-evaluate my expressions of that faith. 
First,' because I haven't been able to ex press my faith publicly presiden­
tially for the last two years. Second, because if I am not consistant with 
the Church at this time, I must be before assuming active ministry. I 
need a spiritual director, but I really don')t know whom to ask. Possibly 
you could make a recommendation. I would feel more comfortable know­
ing I was in effect dealing with a person who is almost an extension 
of your vision. 

I need to know however how financing will be handled. I guess that sounds 
trivial and mundane with the topic we' re discussing, yet it is germaine. 
I do want to return, and I realize it will take my time and effort. 

Please send a copy of this letter to Fr. Heidenreich. I would be 
glad to make my contacts thru him. 

This. is an ideal Advent. Thank God. T~a~k you. 

Mt~~ 
Bob Friese 

AOC 013850 



., 

Decerilber 13, 1982 

Dear Bob: 

Needless to say I was pleased to receive your 
letter of November 30. Itquite understand v.rhy you did not 
reply immediately to my letter. I expected you to give the 
matter further thought. 

I suggest that you maintain contact with 
Father Bob Heidenreich. I have alraddy spoken with Bob 
so he will be expecting your call. 

Bob will talk with you about all 
this. 

This is all for now. I will be remembering 
you at Mass each day and~ through Bob Heidenreich, I will 
be keeping up with the way things are progressing. 

With cordial good wishes, I remain 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Most Reverend Joseph L. Bernardin 
Archbishop of Chicago 
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March 30th, 1983. 

Cardinal Bernardin, 

I hope this lette-r is not too abrupt. Please remember I am 

talking from the position of my feelings, and not necessarily facts; 

so I do not intend to "place blame" on anyone. 

I have made a decission, and it's not an easy one. I've re-written 

this letter more than five times, more than five different ways. I 

know that I don't yet trust the diocese enough to believe I'll never go 

thru the pain and abuse of three years ago, once again. I can't see 

any change in the results or conditions of the summer of 1980 if 

I spend my time and money when nothing has significantly changed in the 

diocese yet. I'm sure I don'y want to come back to a situation where 

rumors and gossip prevent me f.o.r- from recieving a fair treatment-

which to me means I'd rather feel needed than tolerated. And most 

i1nportantly, I can't subject an already bruised vocation to possible 

if not certain re-abuse, which would certailnlly destroy it. 

I don't regret my decision. I know I need time to let the trust 

and confidence grow in me while the diocese needs time to earn that 

trust. And the diocese must learn to trust me as well. Of course, 

I will have a lot of questions from people. My family is already 

upset. But I feel comfortable inside, more peaceful with this decision. 

Probably the best explanation is that I never caused the original abuse, 

I sufferred it. But if I went back right now, I'd be abusing myself. 
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I am very sorry that so much of the past happened. But I 

cannot be sorry about my choice. I am willing to talk about it if 

you would like. Hopefully, in five years or so, things will be differ­

ent. But not now. 

Respectfully, 

Robert D. Friese 
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Name l\o'oer + Friese Date ~ebc .. c.rj 2$ 
1 

('.'jlB 

THE FOLLOWING MATTERS HAVE BEEN FULLY DISCUSSED WITH THIS EMPLOYEE: 

c omplc:;\.ed o 

10 Oc.to'ner o-f \9450. god 0 (\ 

l o,cJens e.. 

Interview 

I CIRCLE NATURE OF ACTION I 
Change of Status: 

Employee Information 
(lSalarO 
Position 
Leave of Absence 

(Continued On Back) 

Termination 

Clock No. --1/.._:1.....,'P.._7+----

Address ----~------------

Title FoMi ~ C'd'M:..c..to c 

Dept. <'coo 

City ________ State ____ Zip __ _ Supervisor 

Home Phone _____ Maryville Phone ----• (-/.) Exempt ( ) Non-Exempt 

Marital Status-------------- M Regular 

(. ) Part-time ( >Q Full Time 

Reason For Termination: ----------
( ) Temporary--Expires ---------

Date Notice Given -----------­

Last Day Worked -·-------------

Recommended for·Rehire 0 Yes 

AA A F u 
Oualitv 
Dependabili tv 
Attendance 
Attitude 

Salary / 3.). HJ, ,...j__J-· Per 1l:f gC 

Eff ec ti ve Date __::;3'--'-/_1 _,/_g~3"'--------
(X) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 
( ) 

Annual 
Merit 
Promotion 

J 100.M> 

':34f-~ 

Transfer - No Change 
Decrease 
Other - Explain: 
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SIGNATURE OF 
EMPLOYEE _ __,~.Lx:.1:14---,, 

,."-.... 
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bl.cc: Personnel Board 

April 19, 1983 

Dear Bob 

I have r2ceived your letter of March 30. Needleds 
to say• it has saddened me very much. 

Obviously, I must accept your ~ecision uot to 
return at this time. I can only hope that~~ou will see your 
way clear to return later. 

There is one thing, however. that I would like 
to ask you. There is such a big difference between the tone 
of your letter of November 30 and your most recent letter. · 
Did something happen that I am unaware of? Pleatie let me know. 

In the meantime. be assured of my affection, prayers 
and support. 

With cordial good Wi$hes, I remain 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Archbi~hop of Chicago 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 
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ExcerpFDiocesan Priests' Placement Board, 4/27/1983 

-Page 3-

Minutes, Meeting With the Cardinal, The Eighth Board, April 27, 1983, APC Office 

e 8. 

Bob Friese: He wrote the Cardinal a somewhat abrupt letter that he will 
not return to the priesthood at this time. He seemed bitter 
about past hurts and grievances. 

The Cardinal wondered if something happened, because previous 
correspondence indicated that he was all set to return to 
ministry. 
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1. 

~xce-rpFDfocesan Priests' Placement Board, 4/29/1983 

Opening Prayer: 

A G 

Meeting No. 
Time: 
Date: 
Place: 

E N D A 

67 - The Eighth Board 
10:15 A.M. 
April 29, 1983 
Clergy Personnel Board 

Reverend Kenneth Velo 

2. Acceptance of Minutes: 

3. 

The Cardinal answered Bob Friese's letter saying that he's saddened 
by his decision not to return at this time. 
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June 30th, 1983. 

Fr. J. ·Smyth· 
• Administrator. 
Maryville Academy 

Fr. Smyth, 

At this time I would like to notify you of my resignation 
from working. in the Whitlock Home at Maryville Academy. 

My decision to do this is based on a need to find a job 
with more regular hours and work week, as well as a need 
for professional and financial development, and developernnt 
of a career.. with options for growth •. 

These things are necessary for my own personal situation, 
as I have explained to you. It has been a pleasure to work· with 
your program, and to see the potential for growth realized iri 
the youth I have worked with over the past two years. I hope 
that at any time you need a volunteer, you would feel free to 
call. As always, I am ready· to give my free-time for 
Maryville. 

cc: 
i 
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IllE FOLLOWING MATTERS HAVE BEEJ~ FULLY DISCUSSED WITH THIS ~IPLOYEE: 

Interview 

rlock No. 

hddress 

CitY State 

I CIRCLE NATURE OF ACTION I 
Change of Status: 

Employee Information 
Salary 
Position 
Leave of Absence 

Title 

Dept. 

Zip Supervisor 

(Continued On Back) 

Home Phone Maryville Phone ( ) Exempt ( ) Non-Exempt 

~arital Status c ) Regular 

( ) Part-tit!le ( ) Full Time 

Rea·son-For T_errnination: t/ .tJ L '-' l\J 77t/2. lo( - ( ) Temporary--Expires 

Date -Notice Given t-1r~f-J Salary Per 

Last-.:.Day Worked t-3~ --~J Effective Date 

Reco:nmended for Rehire 0 Yes 0No 
( ) Annual 
( -) Merit 
( ) 

., 
Promotion 

AA Ac. F u ( ) Transfer - No Change 
Qualitv I 7 ( ) Decrease 
Dcpcndahilitv I / ( ) Other - Explain: 
t,t t ~nd.:ince I . // 
Attitude I ./ 
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Priest File 

August 3. 1983 

. Dear Bob: 

I appreciate very much your letter of July 25 telling me 
why you had a change of heart. 

!_certainly do not.approve of priests' dealing with people 
in a shabby fashion. Through all the years I have been a bishop 
I have counseled priests to be kind and gentle with .those.whom 
th~y serve. ·rt was.to emphasi~e this point that I wrote my : 
booklet on the priesthood, entitled: 11Called to Serve. Called to 
Lead11

• 

. .r -
The human-condition; unfortunately. is such that there will 

always be priests who will.be somewhat cold and rnde. We must do 
everything we can to.help'them to change. My experience tells me. 
however. that for everyone who is this way there are many others 
who exhibit the qualities of Christ in their lives and ministries. 

I continue to pray for you each day. When you need me you 
know that I am no farther away than the telephone. 

With cordial good wishes. I remain 

Reverend Robert D. Friese 

JLB:cs 

Fraternally yours in Christ, 

Archbishop of Chicago 

.1"/J /)' 

.·-~J-:3-ti-

. ·f:··(.~,rJt<~~7a:-
. . . ... ~ . 

,,--;" r:- _ . 
.J) ·-t J-«--:J.Z .' -. , -- ,, 

>).- J:. ~ -~\- ·'· 
. ' ~,, ~ 

.. : ~; '~~ 

. ' 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Vicar for Priests 
800 North Clark Street, Suite 311 

Chicago; fllinois 60611 
Off" (312) 642-1837 
Res: (312) 528-0540 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

Cardinal Bernardin 

Tom Ventura rl 
August 5, 1983 

SUBJECT: Robert Friese 

1. On June 18, John Smyth at Maryville phoned me to express 
his concern about Bob who, as you know, is no longer 
functioning as a priest. Today, I phoned Smyth to 
follow-up on the matter. John informed me that Bob 
had been terminated recently and was now staying at 
his parents' home in Barrington. Smyth said he had 
a long and fairly constructive talk with Bob, who 
mentioned he intends to stay away from the priesthood 
for five years. 

2. Smyth said that Bob had done very well initially at 
Maryville and that he had given Bob a very positive 
evaluation last year. However, he had become much 
less effective in recent months and eventually had 
to be let go. (Smyth allowed Bob to "resign" in 
order to improve his record for future jobs.) 

3. My question is this: 

dmk 

a) What is Bob's status with the Diocese? (Jim Roache 
indicated that you had dealt with Bob.) 

b) Do you want me to contact Bob or do anything on this 
or just let it be unless and until Bob takes the 
initiative? 

AOC 013876 



ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE llOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Vicar for Priests 
800 North Clark Street, Suite 311 

Chicago; fllinois 60611 
Off: (312) 642-1837 
Res: (312) 528-0540 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: August 5, 1983 

SUBJECT: Robert Friese 

1. On· June 18, John Smyth at· Maryville phoned me to express 
his concern about Bob who, as you know, is no longer 
functioning as a priest. Today, I phoned Smyth to 
follow-up on the matter. John informed me that Bob 
had been terminated recently and was now staying at 
his parents' home in Barrington. Smyth said he had 
a long and fairly constructive talk with Bob, who 
mentioned he intends to stay away from the priesthood 
for five years. 

2. Smyth said that Bob had done very well initially at 
Maryville and that he had given Bob a very positive 
evaluation last year. However, he had become much 
less effective in recent months and eventually had 
to be let go. (Smyth allowed Bob to "resign" in 
order to improve his record for future jobs.) 

3. My question is this: 

dmk 

a) What is Bob's status with the Diocese? (Jim Roache 
indicated that you had dealt with Bob.) 

b) Do you want me to contact Bob or do anything on this 
or just let it be unless and until Bob takes the 
initiative? 
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Fr. J. Smyth 
Maryville Academy 
1150 N. River Rd. 
DesPlaines 11 60016 

Fr. Smyth, 

August 8th, 1983. 

I am in the process of applying to the University of Illinois, 

Circle Campus, for a Master's degr_ee program beginning this fall. 

The degree is a Master's of Education:Advanced Specialization in 

Child Care Work. 

This degree would be a natural continuation of my work with 

youth in placeme~t .or contact with State of Illinois Agencies; whe-

ther through their being abused, neglected, in need of shelter-

all of the reasons that would necessitate agency envolvement. This 

would allow me to move into higher positions, possibly administrative 

or supervisory roles. 

Part of the application for this program includes letters of recornmen-

dation of my ability to persUle independent study. I am asking you for 

a letter to that effect, if you feel you are able to do so. In this case, 

please send the letter, titled "application to the Master's of Education:, 

Advanced Specialization in Child Care Work" to my address above. 

If however you feel that you cannot recommend me, please feel 

free to write to me and explain why and what your reasons are. 

Thank you for your time, and your consideration. 

~ 
The independent running of homes in transition which I did m· ht be "referenc-able". 
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August 29, 1983 

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: 

I am writing this letter of recollll'Dendation for an application 
to Master of Education: Advanced Specialization in Child Care Work. 
The applicant is Mr. Robert D. Friese. 

Robert Friese has worked at Maryville Academy for approximately two 
years and has gone through our training program in the Teaching 
Parent model of child care. He applied himself diligently and 
learned quickly because of his high degree of intelligence. 

Ile has shown a great deal of dedication in the area of child care, 
and I am sure he would be a worthwhile candidate for this program. 

Sincerely, 

Rev. John P. Smyth 
1m 
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THE DIOCESAN CLERGY PERSONNEL BOARD 

OF THE ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

HILLSIDE & HARRISON AVENUES 

HILLSIDE, ILLINOJS 60162 

Clergy Personnel Board 
. Telephone: 261-5274 

M E M 0 

Personal and Confidential 

To: Archbishop Joseph L. Bernardin. 

From: Reverend Rotert J. Heidenreich rJx jt. 
Executive Secretary . ~ 

Re: Reverend Rotert D. Friese 

Date: Octoter 25, 1983 

Dear Archbishop: 

I have spent some time with Bob Friese's file. It ls difficult to sum it all up 
in just a few pages. I hope you have some questions, oocause I'm sure that 
my summary and recommendations have not touched on all the points. · 

~is report and the i;naterial in Bob 1s file can be broken into four categories: 

I - Letters about Bob from St. Cyprian, Nov. and Dec. 1979 •. 
II - The Archdiocese and Bob Friese 
Ill - Letter by Bob Friese. 
IV - Letters in support of Bob Friese by Priests and others 

I have also spoken to 
recommendations. · 

(Part V). In Part VI~l have added my own tentatlve 

I - Letters about Bob Friese - Nov and Dec. l '1'79 
Can oo broken in 3 categories - 9 letters asking for his transfer, 8 letters 
asking he oo left at St. Cyprta.ns and 3 letters asking for help in Settling ' 
the issues and tunnoil at the parish. 

·Friese apparently had a confrontation With the school principal, who resigned.' 
He also bad a confrontation with the "old guard" of the parish where it is 
alleged tJia;t he threatened physical violence. Friese also had a confrontation 
With Fr. Tom Dore, the resident, where he told Dore to get more involved 
or move. 

Whatever good Friese was doing. it's also obvious that his style was upsetting 
many people. He was involved in a power play. His pattern of behavior seems 

~ff -60-

AOC 013880 



.. 0 0 
to indicate that be was not in touch with how he came off in relation to others. 
He had no idea that he was causing problems.· 

I feel an accurate conclusion of the letters comes from 
letter. 

'We have lost a fine educator in our past principal, who 
I feel was driven out by a new, highly ambitious rut insensitive DRE, a young 
and earnest by unfortunately temperamental Assistant Pastor and a genuinely 
interested wy indecisive Pastor. Moods have become embittered and 
relationships strained due to aligrunents. In spite of this, we have tried to 
carry on, wt new various memrers of the parish have re come victim 
to personal attacks both verbal and physical". 

II - The Archdiocese and Bob Friese 

- Bob was ordained a deacon in 1'177 and stationed at Mary, Seat of Wisdom~ 
~R~. . 

- Bob was ordained a priest in May, I '178 and assigned to St. Cyprian, 
River Grove. 

- Bob was "temporarily assigned" to St. Juliana's parish, March 17, 1980 
- Bob_ was given a temporary leave of absence, Septemter 25, 1980. 

This· section of the file includes (1) official assignment letters and seminary 
background (2) Vicar Ted Jakubowski 's letter of recommendation that Bob re 
moved from St. Cyprian 's and (3) Dick Keatings records of his dealing with Bob. 

I suggest you read Keatings summaries - I've marked them "A" and "B". From 
my involvement in the developments concerning Friese~ I know they are 
accurate. 

Some personal observations: Dick's records indicate and refer to Friese 's 
tehavior and his suspicions that Bob's rehavior was not always "normal". 
Although it might re too strong to say that Friese is sick, it seems 
that Bob's behavior indicated that he needed professional care: 

The problem seems to have been that Dick had a difficulty relating 
to Bob. Sometimes Dick is not sensitive to people in pain. But also 
it could be that Bob's psychological trauma can be most aptly seen in 
his relationship with authority figures. 

Another note. Cardinal Cody seems to have reen presmlring Dick to resolve 
the problem. His note on one of the complaint letters (Note to K.) was ''What 
can we do about this by Sunday?" 

III - Letters by Friese 

There are 10 letters that Bob has writte·n included in his file. 

The First letter Jan. 15, 1980 was written to parish organization heads about 
a newcomer~ fair to te held at St. Cyprian. The main problem at St. Cyprian 
can re seen in this letter. Bob Friese was assuming the pastor's authority 
and speaking for the staff. -2-
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The Second letter, Dec. l, l 'l79 is filled with anger and cynicism. Bob 
is addressing Keating as "Vicar of the personnel board" and goes on to 
tell him why he is indespensable at Cyprians. Again the authority 
and control problem can te seen. 

The rest of the letters are written after Bob's leave of absence. They are 
addressed to Keating or to the Cardinal. They are angry letters. Some 
threaten legal action. 

One letter to the Cardinal asks for a private meeting, hlt with Father Don Ahearn 
(Pastor of St. Juliana) to come with to Clarify What Bob is saying. Ahearn, the 
letter goes on to say, bas not reen informed about this request. 

The rest of the letters deal with extensions of the leave and Bob's desire to return to 
active ministry. Also included is a letter to Tom Murphy about Bob changing 
Diocese. The Cardinal's reply to Bob's letter of :March 30, 1982 is interesting. 
''I feel like telling him to find another diocese where his condition will be tinknowri.~~_. 

Personal Observations: The letters by Bob I feel show his disturbed state. He 
speaks for the staff without their knowledge, he is angry with Keating and 
the Board. He is unable to accept help and counseling. 

IV - Letters of support of Bob 

v-

From Fr. Don Ahearn, Fr. John Smyth (Maryville) and 
(Bob's co-workers at Maryville) and Bob's parents. 

Bob's problems are not seen by everyone. He might have worked through some 
of the anger and problems while at Maryville. 

VI - Recommendation 

It seems to me that Bob is a disturted person. 

-62-
-3-
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Cardinal Bernardin, 

-- ' 

Robert D. Friese 
May 27th, 1984. 

As you probably have suspected, this letter has been coming far a long time. I 
suspect it really began when I met with Fr. Heidenreich at your request. At that time, I·. 
·Has told that any repercussions which were a result of the situation I have.-: lived through 
would just have ta be Ii ved ·with, 

', ·-.'·::_.: While I have no reason ta doubt your sincerity in wantl. ng me to return' to active 
- pr-iesthood, ·I 'have serious r-eser-vations about the feelings of my br-ather· pr"iests in 

,. ~:. 

"regards ta myself, the actual support and assistance which the diocese HHl offer, and my 
own satisfaction and ability to function effectively within a non-supportive environment. 
·I cannot see myself once again putting all of my energy and effort into something which 
already has a built-in high degr-ee of failure or- risk. Ther-e is no way I can ~egin again 
in say five years to build another life, . .. 

Yet I don't want ta make such a decision at .a ti';ne .when I am feeling f~u-str~ted. . ..1. 

Priesthood <or not priesthood> should be a choice made entirely in freedom; freedom which··-. 
must have options that are real and viable. More and more I am-seeing that priesthood is 
not viable.for·myself, and that is the r-eason I am writing. At this time, I am.in neither· 
world: cleric .or- laity~ As such I am in constant tension as ta which world I belong. On~·' 
world, the lay world, does not under.stand why I am not married, don"t date, and decides r.·. 
their own derragatory conclusions. The other--warld looks.at.melike:same·farm of fallen·.:._: 

,· degenerat·e person. The time has come for a final choice ..... _ _ :· "·-'.\:> · 
... ·::_,:, I cannot" retur-n fa priesthood." There is ·no chance of me being effective. or ... 
·successfuL I would constantly run into the past being ·dragged ·into the pres~nt. · Ar:id I .. 
would be of little value _ta this church. . .• . . :·~ ~'.;, :.:. : .. '< .: ·.: ..... '· .:: -.~_;·/::;-:' 
., ',_ Yet I .don't want to be separated from the church which I believe· in so much. If by· .. -.: 
some chance I do decide ta someday get married, .I want that.marriage ta take.place within 
_the Catholic Church, with the full· rights and·respansibilities of a Cat~alic:"~ I want any: .. 

· childr-en of mine to be practicing Catholics, and not· to wander· why their father:-. won't· be: ..... 
participating in a chur-ch :about whi.ch he knows-so-much.-.-- - · .. · :-->.- . . !~ ·, · : .. :-:~:;~:);·. :· :·:·.:~ .. · 

.":,-",'-I know that the process for- laicizatian is._lang and"difficult; and--that·the Pope has 
been 1 ess- than quick to grant such decrees. ·Yet.· I cannot stay in this prese_nt state. . .. ·~- . 
While I cannot'.see myself· request{ng',any release from priesthood on spiritual-or mental_\·, .. · 
.or psychological pre.:.conditians,· I .. cannot in ·justice stay as I a~ now.·· .. ·:.· ........ · · .. . 
_ : .. I Mould like to hear. from you .soon. by letter as to Hhat I should .do •. Please 
understand that this is no comment 'an your-self··ar the church· in Chicago; it is. _simply a 
fact that must' be faced in order ta· move fareward. -

· ·· Thank you for- your patience with me, your understanding and gentle support. I la.ak' 
fareward to _your letter. " 
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MARY'JILLE ~.CAD NO. Ol ••• EMPLOYEE TERMINATION REPORT ••• DATE 3/29/84 TIME 15.31.12 PAGE 1 AMPQ5 
OPER UPDATE: 139 

. EMF·LOYEE 1307 NAME ROBERT FRIESE SOC.SEC. - DEPT-0069 WRKCTR-50006 SHIFT-1 TERM DATE 3/31/84 
0 

: M1iRITAL s ADDRESS MAIL CHECK N •• HOURS TOTALS •• •** YEAR TO DATE TOTAL $ *** 
.v 

1,100.00 STATE CD B OVT oJORKEO .00 FICA WITHHELD .00 

6.346 COUNTY CD HOL PAID .oo GROSS WAGES .oo " " 
.vu 

UNION CD SICK PAID .00 SICK PAY .00 

OCCUPATION-CHILD CARE 

STATE - COUNTY - LOCAL TAXES 
TAX CODE. TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION MARITAL TAXABLE WAGES TAX WITHHELD 

008 s STATE TAX - ILL s .oo .oo 

.. I " 
" 
::1· .. 

I 
.. .. 
" 
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D 
REPORT-MVTf'WL 

:NAME ROBERT FRIESE 
, ~DDRESS 

:DATE EMPLOYED 3;09;01~ .. -
• ~IRST MINOR EVALUATION 10/05182 

: ~ERirFicATION ~""'0100100 vv 

... '" r""r \.#1,l 

,. 1. INTRODUCTION 
JJ ~.. nnu "''-' • ,.., ru 

,. 5. RATIONALES 
,. 7. LEARNING THEORY 
u 7, ,Ul.&.v l.i.urc- u.1.1'1 ., ..t Lot 

,,11. MOTIVATION-ASSESSHENE 
,.13. ETHICS 
"•J• .1.rc,._ ..... .a.v~ 

.. 17. COUNSELING 

., 19. SCHOOL CONTACTS .. 

.,FOLLOW UP WORKSHOPS 11ANDATORY 

.1• oV.&. ,,.,, --• •-..--.--.- __ ..,..., ..,,,,. ___ _ 

,.103 FAIUL Y 11EETING II 
.,105 FIRST AID II 

: 109 REL I GI OU~ DEVELOPHE~T 
"111 TIME/TASK HANAGE11ENT IN THE HOME 
" -·--·-·- u• ... ·--"" , ... 
:t2ot CO~SUL TATION I 
N ~VtJ --··--- .A.Ul'f ,. ,. ., 

., 205 CONSULTATION V 
"207 CONSULTATION VII 
u'"'"" 
.. 12~~ OUT :OF H011E CONTACTS 

, .. ..... · ,. 
.. :. 

i 

I 

l 
! 

: 

H A R Y V I L L E A C A D E M Y 

WORKSHOPS DATES REPORT 

4/08/82 
,, __ --
4/08/82 
4/08/82 
.,, "''"". g, 

4/08/82 
4/08/82 

4108182 
4/08/82 

.... , V'- ..., ... 

8/26/81 
1/18/83 

,, , , 
99/99199 
99/99199 

0/00/00 

0100/00 
0100100 

-
0/00/00 

EMPLOYEE NO ••••• 
HALL 69 
..,._,,_.,..a. .a.u T vu 

DATE TERMINATED 3/31/84 
SECOND MINOR EVALUATION 0/00/00 

RECERTIFICATION 0100100 

2. PROFESSIONALISM ... 
6. RELATIONSHIP BUILDING 
8. MOTIVATION-OVERVIEW 

•V· ''"' .1.YHl.1.u1" ru:.uu J.Al.1.u .l>T .:i.· 'c.r 
12. MOTIVATION-PROGRESS LEVEL 
14. TEACHING INTERACTIONS 
~o. .......... T ru;;.~ .1.nu l 

18. PROGRAM EVALUATION I 
20. FAMILY SYSTE11S _ ................. ""-• 

~v~ r<C.H n"rrl 
104 FIRST AID I 
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Cardinal Bernardin, 

Robert D. Friese 
May 27th, 1984. 

As you probably have suspected~ this letter has been coming for 
a long time. I suspect it really began when I met with Fr. 
Heidenreich at your request. At that time, I was told that any 

which were a result of the situation I have lived 
·ust have to be lived with. 

While I have no reason to doubt your sincerity in wanting me to 
return to active priesthood, I have serious reservations about the 
feelings of my brother priests in regards to myself, the actual 
support and assistance which the diocese will offer, and my own 
satisfaction and ability to function effectively within a 
non-supportive environment. I cannot see myself once again putting 
all of my energy and effort into something which already has a 
built-in high degree of failure or risk. There is no way I can begin 
again in say five years to build another life. 

Yet I don•t want to make such a decision at a time when I am 
feeling frustrated. Priesthood (or not priesthood) should be a choice 
made entirely in freedom; freedom which must have options that are 
real and viable. More and more I am seeing that priesthood is not 
viable for myself, and that is the reason I am writing. At this time, 
I am in neither world: cleric or laity. As such I am in constant 
tension as to which world I belong. One world, the lay world, does 
not understand why I am not married, don•t date, and decides their 
own derrogatory conclusions. The other world looks at me like some 
form of fallen degenerate person. The time has come for a final 
choice. 

I cannot return to priesthood. There is no chance of me being 
effective or successful. I would constantly run into the past being 
dragged into the present. And I would be of little value to this 
church. 

Yet I don•t want to be separated from the Church which I believe 
in so much. If by some chance I do dee i de to someday get married, I 
want that marriage to take place within the Catholic Church, with the 
full rights and responsibilities of a Catholic. I want any children 
of mine to be practicing Catholics, and not to wonder why their 
father won't be participating in a church about which he knows so 
much. 

I know that the process for laicization is long and difficult; 
and that the Pope has been less than quick to grant such decrees. Yet 
I canhot stay in this present state. While I cannot see myself 
requesting any release from priesthood on spiritual or mental or 
psychological pre-conditions, I cannot in justice stay as I am now. 

I would like to hear from you soon by letter as to what I should 
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do. Please understand that this is no comment on yourself or the 
church in Chicago; it is simply a fact that must be faced in order to 
move foreward. 

Thank you for your patience with me~ your understanding and 
gentle support. I look foreward to your letter. 
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PENDING 

MEMORANDUM 

TO: FAIRER VENTURA 

FROM: CARDINAL BERNARDIN 

DATE: June 6, 1984 

RE: Robert D. Friese 

I have just received a letter from Bob Friese stating . 
that he now has decided to leave the priesthood and asking about 
the laicization process. It does not surprise me that he wants 
to leave and I doubt that there is anything you or I can do to 
change his mind. Still, there is much about Bob and his reason 
for leaving that perplexes me. I am enclosing copies of the 
letters we h~ve exchanged since I arrived in 1982. 

Tne point that he constantly makes is that he does not 
receive the ·needed support from other priests. Apparently he has 
been deeply hurt by someone or some group. 

HoW would you respond to his last letter? The easiest 
thing is to acknowledge his letter, thank him for his past 
service, and ask him to discuss the laicization process with 
Ken Velo. But somehow, this case seems to need more. I would 
appreciate your counsel in this instance. 

Many thanks. 

JLB: fom:mps 
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June 20, 1984 

Dear Bob: 

Thank you for your letter of May 27. I appreciate the 
fact that you shared with me some of the thoughts and reflections which 
grow out of your painful struggling with the important decisions about 
your future. The words of your letter reflect the inner debate, first 
leaning in one direction, then in another. This must have been a very 
challenging time for you. I want you to know that I have tried to 
support you with my prayers during this period when, as you said so 
well, "I am in neither world, cleric or lay." 

Concerning some of the specific points you made, let 
me contribute these observations. First, I understand your apprehensions 
about having the past dragged into the present if you return to the 
priesthood. However, have you considered the possibility of returning 
to active ministry in another diocese? Then, after a period of solid 
work, you could return to Chicago with no cloud over your head, since 
you would have a proven record of effective ministry. I have been able 
to make such arrangements in other situations. Other bishops have been 
most cooperative, and the arrangements have generally worked out well. 
If you are interested in pursuing this possibility, please let me know. 

Concerning your observations about the laicization process, 
your remarks are correct. currently it is a lengthy process, and in most 
cases the Holy See is reluctant to grant a decree of laicization. Here 
in the Archdiocese, we try to be as helpful as we can in assisting resigned 
priests who wish to apply for lai"Ciaation, but, as you can understand, our 
effectiveness is limited. Should you wish to begin the process, I would 
recommend that you contact~Father Ken Velo at 751"!'8213. I am sure you will 
find him very knowledgeable and helpful. You may be sure that I shall do 
all I can to facilitate the process. 

Again, Bob, let me say that I understand the tension and 
turmoil under which you have been trying to make ·these very important 
decisions. If I can be of further assistance to you, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. May the Lord continue to be close to you. 

With cordial good wishes, I remain 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Archbishop of Chicago 
Robert D. Friese 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Vicar for Priests 
800 North Clark Street, Suite 311 

Chicago; fllinois 60611 
Off· (312) 642-1837 
Res: (312) 528-0540 

TO: 

FROM: 

DATE: 

SUBJECT: 

Cardinal Bernardin 

Tom Ventura -rv' 
September 24, 1984 

Bob Friese 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

MEMORANDUM 

CONFIDENTIAL 

1. I saw Bob on September 18, 1984. He gave me a long, rambling account of 
his relationship with the young man,11111111 who has accused him of sexual 
abuse. Here is a summary: 

After June 1983: would like to adopt him, 
but Bob could not make any headway on this. Evidently the social agencies 
blocked his efforts. Bob would meet llllllquite often and talk with him, 
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~Cardinal, b) 
~ c) realizing that this case may put the Cardinal 
and the Church in a difficult situation, Bob would like to respond 
to any questions or concerns the Cardinal may have. 

3. In discussing Bob Friese, you had asked me to discuss his previous 
communication to you in which he criticized priests for their lack of 
effectiveness. Here is the gist of his response. (As he spoke he 
seemed to focus on his former pastor.) .•• Some are harmful to people .•• 
They may have been effective priests at one time, but they have not 
kept up their skills, their theology ••. As a result they don't serve 
people well ••. They alienate people, they avoid confronting difficult 
issues ... The Archdiocese doesn't get them the help they need, it 
doesn't support them or deal with them effectively ••. they leave such 
priests and their people in the lurch. 

IN SUMMARY: Bob was very intense, very talkative. I had to focus him again 
and again to bri~r to the story. He seemed to cast himself in the 
role of "saving" - At times I wondered by Bob persisted in what seemed 
to be a hopeless case. I was surprised that Bob was not more upset about his 
own fate. At times it almost seemed that he was an observer rather than a 
participant in the story. 

I WOULD RECOMMEND that you see him, but set a definite time limit (e.g., one 
half hour) which you announce clearly at the outset, and have someone buzz 
you at the end of that time. 

I'd further recommend that you open the meeting that you had 
read my report and felt you had a I'd also 
advert to the fact that you hope 
that, whatever the outcome of the case, might also 
say that you are not worried about excessive harm to the Church in this case, 
but that your main concern is a) that justice be done by a good, fair legal 
process and b) that Bob eventually be a happy, effective person. 

Then I would ask him what he would like to discuss in addition to these matters. 
Good luck. 

dmk 
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etc. 
As Bob describes all of this, he depicts 

noticed - changing for the 

August 21, 1984: Convinced that all other efforts to get -to change 
had failed, Bob contacted the police. He gave them full information about 

llllllllactivities, his pimp, his other contacts, etc. 

~: The police arrested Bob on charges brought against him 
byllllllll who claimed that Bob had sexually abused him on a number of 
occasions. In describing this event Bob stated that he admitted to the 
charges (although he they were untrue) because he saw it 
effective way to get off the street and into some care. 

damaging admission for his court hearing, Bob seemed surprisingly 
unconcerned, stating that his official plea was "not guilty.") 

Currently: Bob is out on bail. He has secured an attorney, 
who cautioned him not to talk to me but only to the Cardinal. He urged 
that all of this material be dealt with in the strictest confidence. The 
initial hearing will be October 3, 1984 at which time this case will be 
assigned to a specific judge's calendar for trial. 

2. I asked, "Bob what are you asking the Cardinal to do for you?" He replied 
that his attorney would like Bob to ask the Cardinal to intervene, but 
Bob doesn't think that would be fair. It would put the Cardinal in an 
awkard position. There are plenty of vindictive people who hate the Church, 
he said, and who would like to strike a blow at the Church through this 
case. So in speaking to the Cardinal, Bob would like to a) explain the 
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Victim Statement Abstract 

This abstract supplements a memorandum prepared by Fr. Thomas Ventura, Vicar for Priests for 
the Archdiocese of Chicago, dated September 24, 1984, for Cardinal Joseph Bernardin, 
concerning allegations of sexual misconduct by Fr. Robert Friese. According to the 
memorandum, Friese admitted to an ongoing relationship with Victim KS, who accused him of 
sexual abuse. 
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CONFIDENTIAL 

MEMORANDUM 

To: FILE 

From' Cardinal Bernard~ 
Date: October 29, 1984 

Re: FATHER BOB FRIESE 

I met with Father Friese on October 24. He was very frightened, nervous. 
He did not ask for anything; he simply wanted to apologize for any 
embarrassment he might have caused and to explain personally what had 
happened. 

Basically he told me what he had told Father Ventura. I told him he 
would probably have a difficult time convincing people that he lied to 
help the young man in question -- but he swears that his story is true. 

I tried to give him moral support, indicating that I could do nothing 
about the trial, etc. He understood this. 

In terms of his priestly status, he will not decide definitely until 
after the trial is over what he wants to do. I thought he was pretty 
determined to leave but this does not now seem to be the case. So we will 
just have to wait and see. My own opinion is that -- aside from the present 
crisis -- he has serious emotional problems. I doubt that he will ever 
return. At least now he feels a little better toward the Archdiocese and 
me. 

cc: Father Ventura 

AOC 013896 



A
O

C
 013897 



·<. 

A
O

C
 013898 



,. 
.. ·~ 

t 

,. 
<j 

November 16, 1984 

Dear Bob: 

Many thanks for y* ¥'Kent letter. I am glad 
we had a. cha.nae t.o get coaethet. Our dhct1"81aion gave me a 
better understanding of your per.,-eti'ft of t:~·tUfficulty in 
wkieh you find yo~rself. I continae. to give you a special 
remembrance in my prayers each day. I hope that everything 
will be resolved as quickly as pa.ssible. 

I also ~ppraciate your insights as to th• problems 
which could arise in our home for boys in the ¥ptown area. I 
have been assured that those respi;msible for the hollle are aware 
of the potential problems and are taking measuras to fore.stall 
any difficulties·· from occurring. 

Relative to the circwnstances in which y6a ware 
terminated, I have sharad your concerns with the superiors of 
Dr. Caffaro. I mt1st leave the matter in their hands. 

Once again, be aes•red of my continued concern 
and prayers for you. 

With cordial good wishes, I re118in 

Sincerely yours in Christ, 

Ar-btekopof Chicago 

Robert Friese 
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Victim Statement Abstract 

This abstract replaces the transcript of Victim KS's testimony, given in the criminal trial of Fr. 
Robert Friese. According to Victim KS's testimony, Friese abused him from October 1982 
through July 1984. The alleged abuse involved genital fondling and oral sex. 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

Office of the Chancellor 

(312) 751-8220 

PERSONAL & CONFIDENTIAL 

From: Father Kealy 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

PRO MEMORIA 

Re: The case of Robert Friese 

Date: November 15, 1985 

Today, I spoke with Bishop John 
clarification of the memorandum dated Se 
between then Father Keating, 

to ask for a 

w en he mentioned certain 
allegations about Friese, told him that they should 
talk with Father Keating. During this conversation, there were no 
allegations of pedophilia. The reference in the 9/9/80 memorandum to 
a sexual act was to a simulated sex act. The parties were all 
dressed and it was in the context of rough-housing. 

Bishop Keating stated emphatically that he knew nothing about 
Friese's employment at Maryville, that this was done without his 
consultation, and that when he learned about it, he "hit the ceiling." 

Bishop Keating said that Friese was a severely disturbed 
individual. Despite the psychological disturbances, there was no 
evidence at that time of pedophilia. ~~ 

Rev. Robert L~ ~~-------
Chancellor Kealy-~ 
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Office of the Chancellor 

(312) 751-8220 

January 16, 1986 

• • 
ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

PRO MEMORIA 

Robert· Friese called today·and talked with Father Velo. He said he would 
write the Cardinal to seek laicization. 

~-'/~/ 
Rev. Robert L. K~~../; 

-78-
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Reverend Kenneth Velo 
Administrative Assistant 
Archdiocese of Chicago 
Post Office Box 1979 
Chicago, Il 60690 

Reverend Velo, 

Robert D. Friese 
2118 Freeman Court 
Inverness, Il 60067 

February 2nd, 1986 

I have recieved the copy of your letter to my lawyer, 
Mr. Ron Bredemann. This will be an excellent document to 
indicate that I have indeed been working to comply with the 
orders of the court. 

I hope that my thanks will be heard not only by 
yourself but also by those in corner offices. It is my 
intention to keep them from being mentioned or included in 
any way during this process; yet I completely understand the 
contribution which they make to such prompt and helpful 
actions. 

I understand the reasons which you indicated in your 
letter to my lawyer; and in my mind I cannot see that there 
could be any different response regarding the use of this 
residential location. With best wishes, 
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By Lloyd Green Datsun 280ZX, causing it to race along the 
street at high sµeed. 

Judge Lawrence A. Passarella has acquitted a Passarella said that, under the law, he could 
woman whose car killed two people and has not exclude "any reasonable hypothesis of inno· 
granted probation to a priest convicted of sex c~ce" as the reason for the fiery crash. 
crimes against a minor and a man who stole a .,..........On Jan. 15, Passarella left ,prosecutors grum· 
plane and threatened to crash it into a restau- bling when he placed a Roman Catholic priest 
rant. on probation after he was convicted of sex 

His acquittal last week of a weight lifter who charges involving a teenage boy he met while 
allegedly beat two Chicago police officers with a working as a counselor . 
metal bar was the latest in a series of controver- Prosecutors, often upset when they feel a 
sial decisions by the six-year Circuit Court sentence is too light, had argued for a prison 
judge. sentence for the priest, the Rev. Robert D. 

Last July 23, he caused some raised eyebrows Friei'>e, 33, of Inverness. But Passarella ordered 
when he acquitted a Skokie woman whose car Friese to undergo psychiatric treatment at a 
had gone out of control and killed two people at residential facility and to volunteer 11 hours a 
State and Chestnut. The woman, Sheila Dnar, week in community service during a maximum 
51, contended that the accelerator stul·k on h<'r probatiun period of four yeary 

He gave 30 mo.nths' probation to a man who 
stole an airplane and threatened to dive it into a 
restaurant where his estranged wife worked. The 
pilot, Frank Moore, 36, of 5105 N. East Hiver, 
was directed to get treatment for alcoholism. 

Still, Passarella can be tough. La.st July 3, he 
sentenced Marvin Hoskins, 27, of 4559 S. lndi· 
ana, to 60 years in prison in the fatal shooting of 
his pregnant ex-girlfriend, Linda Chappell, 16. 

Passurella, 49, hai; been a Circuit Court judge 
for six years. His first assignment was at the 
Maywood branch, and he has been assigned to 
the criminal division since 1982. · 

Prior to becoming a judge, he served as a 
Cook County assistant state's attorney. 

He attended Fenwick High School and was 
graduated from Northwestern University Law 
School in 1961. 

Colella record shows 18 arrests, .. feW convic~ions 
By Lloyd Green and Phillip J. O'Connor 

When Michael A. Colella was acquitted last 
week in the brutal beating of two Chicago police 
officers, he walked out of the courtroom with a 
smile on his face. 

The 225-pound weight li'fter had won acquit· 
tel once again. Although he h11!1 a record of JS 
arrests, according to police, he has few convic· 
tions. 

Police say Colella, 27, a bakery worker, seem!l 
ready to fight at any time. 

In fact, he has another battery charge pending 
against him from an incident that occurred last 
Sept. 26 in a tavern at 8540 W. Lawrence in 
Norridge. 

Norridge Police Chief Medard Zabratanski 
said Patrick Nelson. 31. of Niles. was knocked to 

the floor and kicked numerous times after a 
quarrel onr a bowling game. Nelson was treated 
at Hesurrect ion Hospital and released. 

Colella, of Elmwood Park, was charged with 
battery and is free on $10.000 bond. He ·will 
appear in court April 2 in Harwood Heights. 

Z11bratanski said it W!IS Colella's second arrest 
in Norridge. On July l:!, 1980, he knocked a 39-
year-old man to the sidewalk in the 8500 block 
of We~:. Lawrence after accusing the mnn of 
looking at Colella's girlfriend. · 

This man, too, was treated and released ut 
Resurrection Hospital. 

Colella was charged with battery. He was 
fined $150 and given a year's court supervision. 

Although most of Colella's arrests have been 
for fighting, he also has been picked up on 
chargrs of theft, possession of clrn;'.'> and l'l'Sist-

ing arre!lt, police record!'> show. 
He has been nrrrstcd in Hiver Forrst. Elm­

wood Park, Lornl>ard, Sdrnumburg, Addison. 
Stone Park and Schiller Park, as well as in 
Chicago and Norridgr. 

Police Chief Dewey Paoletti of Elmwood Park 
said Colella was orrestcd in his suburb .July L 
1980, after El fight in the street at Grand and 
Harlem. 

But none of Colella's many figh~s equaled the 
beating on New Year's Eve, IV84, of Chicugo 
police officers Cathy Touhy and James 
Sea1mler. Police said Colella attacked them with 
u metal bar at 5G·1G W. Augusta after being 
stopped for a traffic violation. 

Touhy; 33, suffored 11 broken nose, frncturrd 
facial hnri<' an<! C'11t lip. \\'hile Semmler. '27. 
sul!.e1"i::J 1.:uLs un his right knee, face and urm . 

COPY FOR YOUR INFORMATION 
COM1.1UNICATIONS OFFIC:. 
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4 ye-#trSjir~batiOn 
for fPnner priest 
by Jackie Koszczuk hours a week of public service during 

his probation, working part-time for 
the Royal Elm Nursing Home in 

A former priest from Invernl!§ Elmwood Park and Recordings for 
was sentenced Wednesday to· four the Blind in Chicago. 
years probation and ordered to un- Passarella could have sentenced · 
dergo psychological counseling for Friese to a maximum of 15 years in 
:sexually abusing a ward of Maryville jail for taking indecent liberties with 
.Academy in Des Plaines. .. a child iDd up to ~en years for ag-
1 Robert Friese, 33, of 2118 Freeman ted saua1 b Fri h · 
·Court, must stay in psychotherapy gr~va . . ~ ~. ~ · ~ no 
until his therapists certify "the need pnor criminal record. ~·: .:,.. '·.= · 
for treatment no longer exists," ruled He was .c0nvicted of moiesting a 
Cook County Circuit Judge Lawrence 15-year-old ward of Maryville Acade­
Passarella, who presided over my, where he once worked as a couo-
Friese's trial in November.· ". selor and where he befriended his vi~ · 

He also ordered Friese to ciontrib-: tim. · · ·, '· . 1. •· 

ute 10 percent of his saiary to a col-. . The academy's executiv~ ~;· · 
lege or vocational school fund to be Rev. John P. Smyth. testified at the · 
established in his victim's name. Pas- trial he fired Friese in May" 1983 af:­
sarella said the victim will be eligible ter other staff members complained 
to receive the money after Friese's about Friese's erratic behavior. The· 
four years of probation are over, " .· . boy ran away from Maryville and be-. 

· Friese is unemployed and will not come a street prostitute in Chicago's · 
be able to work until he completes largely homosexual New Town neigh- ' 
treatment at the House of Affinna- borh.ood. · . · ; .. · ·, .;, : _ ; 
tion, a Chicago area residential coun- · The boy told Chicago police investi- J 

seling center for priests. Passarella gators Friese would visit him in the 
said therapists must certify Fri~s neighborhood and the two would have. 
mental health and the court must a~ sex in Friese's car. After his arrest, :1 

prove the certification bef~re-Fri~ Friese confessed to police be bad sex 
can discontinue therapy. , . '"• with the boy. But he later retracted : 

Friese was on leave from active the confession, saying he only wanted 
duty from the Chicago .Archdiocese draw the attention of juvenile author; . 
when he was arrested·.on sex charges_; ities, whom h~ said were not helping:~ 
on Aug. 28, 1984.- ., ·..;y .. ·,;.~·,; -"~-";·:..:;,::-;.'solve .the boy's problems with-~'' 
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,/_,:, ·: Pii~St g~ts ·prObatiOn for:~child SeX abuse 
"\,~ ... ;·_"\>'>.: .. ·..... ;", . . ,:· ... ~: ~.1·. ., l 

: · \. :· ... ·:: By Linne~· Myers · · ~ scorn." Friese admitted to police that be for ptl~ the youth in a ~ni-
. · .. · ·. · • ' · ·A former· parish priest; now on The judge approved a strict had sexually . abused the boy on ble poSJt:ion that caused him to 

, .'.\\ ·. . . . leave from the Chicago Catholic 1 probation· plan suggested by the several occas1o~s. But on the wit- . d~pend on '!Omeone . who ~bused ......... \ .. · \ < · · . .' ·.,. ari:hdiocese, was sentenced to four. National Center on Institutions and n~ss stru:id durJ?g the Nov~mber him. ~rding to trial evidence, ', 
.·:·~;:-., .,.::~:,,·years' probatiow Wednesday for:.Alternatives. It requires Friese to ~· Fnese srud be had Ii~ to; the victim bad been .constantly .... 
: \ · : \': sexually abusing a 14-year-old ooy.. live at the House of Affirmation a pohce. The boy h.ad told police of moved from home to !Jome befof!! (:)-..:. 

_. .. :, · . .·,,: ':i. . .. - 1 • • . · ·residential treatment center roc· the abuse and Friese sal~ thought he was sent to. ~e. '. r;:-
1··: :: · ·· :\. · T~ is a very ~ficult type of_: priests; to·continue psychotherapy he .would help the youth if ~e told "How many different setti.ngS .:)-

_). "~·: · . : j·.:.- ·case, Asst. S~at.e s Atty. Robert,. once tie .leaves t!1e center; to do pobce that ~~t the boy 88ld was · was ~e ~me .20 or more over a ~ 
'.._-,.-. . ."· ·.'.:- Cleary told Criminal Court Judge commuruty sel"Vlce work at ,an true, he testified. 14-year penod?. How can any 
·::.::- · ·. " ·:·'.1.t..·· La~ce Passarella., ,Elmwood Park nursing home and . human being get any idea or what . 

. . : ·: · / _; ;-' · . :·\;(i: . _,~~The key thing is the betrayal of . at Recordings for the Blind; and to <;>n Wednesd~y • Friese .. agal!! family life is like, or what home : "': .. :·> . /':,;· ~the. trust of a 14-year-old bQy. They.. put 10 .percent of any .salary he '. srud ~t he siwied _the. f~.se life is like under those circu~ ......_ 
.. :·.-;·•<·.:'..'.· ··"';·i: had·a-father--son type relationship .. makes into an account'to pay for confession as a selfsacrifi<:El to ces?" the Judge asked. · 1 

·.- ..... , '"' · ' The d f d t · · st h th · · • ed · help the boy. He compared himself . 
. _· ,.__,'.:;\.~·: "" . '.;:~ ·, e en an,, was a pne , e ' e VIctim s ucat:ion. . r to .. eon who runs into a burn- Friese who became a priest in ~ 

· · · · ' · ·· , · · was a t~cher · · · · som e ' • ·-: ,.·:?.<<'· :. .'·'·.'J·:_, . • . · '"t ~rial .. evidence showed that. ing building" and '.'has no idea if 1978, .w~ first a parish priest a~ St. , 
· .. '.~·»· ·+·: :.,.:_-;·''··Cleary asked Judge Passarella Frie~e,_ 33, .of I!tverness, began they'll come out alive." Cypnan Ca~llc Churcb in River Q.. 

. .; ;:·;:~~:· .'.·.~ "«:.:' to sentence Robert Friese, former-- abusing the boy in October, 1982, • . , ' Grove and later was transfered to rt 
·'.:· .:·':~}i<· .. -_;:;;::.<, ly a pari~h priest on the North Side'.' "".hen the boy was living in Mary- , Judge P~~sarell~ called_ ~ese s St. Juliana's on Chicago's N!>rth 

. ·;~-:":·.':'·: ... :::.,,...-:;/,·'.· and m River Grove, to prison. ·_ ville Academy, a home -for trou· st~te~ent very mtere~~ ~d· Side. ·1 
: ... : :'\·C<· ,;: . 'i;!·;.}< .. , · . . · bled youths · ·said it showed that he still derued . · l 
. ~:-_•(·~~·.'<'>.<'.: .. \\~}:~ "·But defense attorne~ Ron . . · • "the harm that has befallen the · Cleary later Said that the victin1 
. '.·'' -::-·::.;· :~ ;."~· .. ; .. ').:: Bredemann argued that Fri~se al~ Friese was. a CQunselor. there.. victim." - "has never been the same since all 

. >";.'.;~\:;:::··:)·~~'.~'.;ready had been through "pain and and f!te archdiocese .has said ~t. . . . . this. It pushed hjm over the edg~ 
: ..... r. ·:;;. ,' . ,::') ·. suffer!n.g as a· result of going from . he will never .. ag~ f?e. a pansh The Judge also S8ld the IllinoJS He was scared and ~epressed,. 
'..\:i: ·: ·'/· . ._:.a pos1tio.n o_f deep respect in the: priest.. · · ~ ' ,\ ., · Department of Children and Fruni- How would you feel if the guy y~ 

· ·~.;;.~~.\ · · · ·: ''.'. _commumty at large, to one · of After bis ~st in August, 1984, ly Services "is not without _!>lame" looked up to did this to you?" ~1 
·~:•:r':~ ,' ,\~ • ~ I : • 
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.1t>d from Page I -:Z: 
~.~c~r3i:~sJ~~f·H~'s a publ~./'fJassare//a career marked by ·controversial rulings 
;u~t as I am. His respons1-
.1, hr:uinl! ras1•:l in the 
~ Di' i~ion. My rt>,,ponsibil· 
. ttt·rnptini: to kt-ep public 

·t> in the diffuent areas of 
·1 •• 

-, '.la. 49, said in an inter­
:! t;~ had ao;ktcl for reas­
-· ~ signment be-
., caui.e he had 
·<~ been under 

:.·~" tremendous 
_._ ·- pressure since 

his acquittal of 
- ~ Michael Co­

lella, 27, of 
Elmwood 
Park, in a 

. bt>nch t.ri11I 

~
= (without a 

·jury) last' week .. 
He said he 

Q.·anted an as· 
~ignment with 

hiu·I e lower profile. 

By Lloyd Green Datsun 280ZX, causing it to race along the 
. st reel at high speed . 

Judge Lawrence A. Passarella has acquitted a Passarella said that, under the law, he could 
woman whose car killed two people and has not exclude "any reasonable hypothesis of inno· 
granted probation to a priest convicted of sex c!}Jlce" as the reason for the fiery crash. 
crimes agaim.t a minor and a man who atole a ........... On Jan. 15, Passnrella left. ,prosecutors grum· 
plane and threatened to crash it into a restau- bling when he placed a Roman Catholic priest 
rant. · on probation after he was convicted of sex 

His acquittal last week of a weight lifter who charges involving a teenage boy he met while 
allegedly beat two Chicaco police officers with a working as a counselor. 
metaJ bar was the latest in a series of controver- Prosecutors, often upset when they feel a 
sial decisions by the six-year Circuit Court sentence is too light, had argued for a prison 
judge. . sentence for the priest, the Rev. Robert D. 

Last July 23, he caused some raised eyebrows Friese, 33, of Inverness. But Passarella ordered 
when he acquitted a Skokie woman whose car Friese to undergo psychiatric treatment at a 
had gone out of control and killed two people at residential facility and to volunteer 11 hours a 
State and Chestnut. The woman, Sheila Dnar, week in community service during a maximum 
51, contended that the accelerator stuck on her probation period of four yeary 

He gave 30 months' probation to a man who 
stole an airplane and threatened to dive it into a 
restuuranL wht>re his estranr:ed wife worked. The 
pilot, Frank Moore, 36, of 5105 N. F.ast Hiver, 
was directed to get treatment for alcoholism. 

Still, Passnrt>lla can be Lough. L~st July 3, he 
sent~nced Marvin Hoskins, 27, of 4559 S. Indi­
ana, to 60 years in prison in the fatal shoot inc of 
his pregnant ex-girlfriend, Linda Chappell, 16. 

Passarella, 49. has been a Circuit Court judge 
for six years. His first assir:nment wns at the 
Maywood branch, and he has been assigned to 
the criminal division since 1982. · 

Prior to becoming a judge, he scrvt>d as a 
Cook County assistant stnte's attornl'y. 

He attended Fenwick Hich School and was 
graduated from Northwestt>rn University Law 
School in 1961. 

Colella record shovt1s 18 arresis, .. feW convffcffffons 
By Lloyd Green and Phillip J. O'~onnor ing arrest, police rt>cords show. 

He has bt>en nrrl'slcd in Hivt>r For('st, Elm-

• 

· 'l& Comerford 
' s.aid the nt>w 

. -.1 pr••bahly wiU be in a 
~~t·r Cl\'ll Cl1Urt. 

-. ·~a. a _1udge for six years, 
t-.J" n., · idt·a Colella had 

. -:l .! :~ i::nt-s .. until it was 
tu my a•tl:'ntion by the 

When Michael A. Colella was acquitted last 
week in the brutal beating of two Chicago police 
officers, he walked out of the courtroom with a 
smile on his face. . 

the floor and kicked numerous times after a 
quarrel O\'N a bowling r:ame. Nelson was treated 
at Hesurrection Hospital and released~ 

Colella, of Elmwood Perk, was charged with 
battery and is free on $10.000 bond. He ·will 
appear in court April 2 in Harwood Heights. 

wood Park, Lomuard, Sdinumburg, Addison, 
Stone Park and Schiller l'urk, as well as in • 
Chicago and Norridge. 

Police Chief Dewey Paoletti of Elmwood Park 
said Colella wns arrci;t.t•d in his suburb July l ~ 
1980, after a fii;ht in the slrt>t•t at Gr;md und 
Hurlem. 

· . ·: ·Lm1·<1. I'm stunned to 
· !: ~"~ n1·\·tr broui;ht out 

r-. if I h .. d known this, it 
1.-!ayl:'d a role in my 

: c;:n ·1 !'>econd-i;:uess my 
'·. • .f I httd any idt:a uf this 
1·, history, it may ha,·e 
·~::ft:renre in m>' ruling." 
· ~. on!v. convictirin~~n·.>t. 

I 
~ 
0\ 
I 

.... 

., 

. .:. .· 

.... ·-~· ··: 

The 225-pound weight lffter had won acquit· 
tal once again. Althouch he hns a record of 18 
arrests, according to police, he has few convic· 
tions. 

Police say Colella, 'n, a bakery worker, seem:i 
ready to fight at any time. · 

In fact, he has another battery charge pending 
against him from an incident that occurred last 
Sept. 26 in a tavern at 8540 W. Lawrence in 
Norridge. 

Norridge Police Chief Medard Zabratanski 
said Patrick Nelson. 31. of Niles, was knocked to 

Zubratanski said it wus Colella's second arrest 
in Norridge. On July 12, 1980, he knocked a 39-
year-old man to the sidewulk in the 8500 block 
of West Lawrence after accusing the mnn of 
l1>0king at. Colella's girlfriend. · 

This man, too, wus treated and released at 
Resurrection Hospital. 

Colella was charged with battery. He was 
fined $150 and given a year's court supervision. 

Although most. of Colella's arrests have been 
for fighting, he also has been picked up on 
chari;:e11 of theft, possession of dm~-: :md rt•:;ist-

But none of Colt>llu's many figh~s equaled the 
beating on New Year"s Eve, 1~81, of Chicn~o 
police officers Cathy Touhy and Janws 
SeDlmler. Police said Colella attacked them with 
a met.al bar at 5G4G W. Augusta after being 
11topped for a traffic violation. 

Touhy; 33, suffered a brokt>n nose, frncturi·d 
(Bria] hnrif' nnd rut lip, while Sl•mmler, :!7. 
sul1.c1 cJ ..:uts ull his right knee, fa..:e and urm. 

COPY FOR YOUR INFORMATION 
CONii-!iUNlCATIONS OFFIC ... 
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f .4 ye-~~iJ~oh~tion 
for f ;>rm er ·priest 
by Jackie Koszczuk : hours a week of public service during 

his probation, working part-time for 
the Royal Elm Nursing Home in 

A former priest from Inverness Elmwood Park and Recordings for 
was sentenced Wednesday to · four the Blind in Chicago. 
years probation and ·ordered to un- Passarella could have sentenced · 
.dergo psychological counseling for Friese to a rna:limum of 15 years in 
.se:ir:ually abusing a ward of Maryville jail for taking indecent liberties with 
.Academy in Des Plaines. . a child and up to ~en years for ag­
' Robert Friese, 33, of 2118 Freeman gravatecl se:ir:ual ~b~ Fri~ bas no. 
·~ism::r:,:>'ts 1!Jj,~':ii~e~:I prior criminal record..:,;;·;.~:;.:.;: ·~ ~\ 
for treatment no longer exists," ruled· He was convicted of molesting a 
Cook County Circuit Judge Lawrence 15-year-old ward of Maryville Acade­
Passarella, who presided over my, where he once worked as a coun­
Friese's trial In November:,.•·., " · ~~rand w~ere he be(ri1711d~1 ~:Yi.c- :, 

He also ordered Friese to contri~ UIU. . • :·.. . 1 : : \ ~-; 
ute 10 percent of his salarj to a col- The academy's e:ir:ecutive director, ·. 
lege or vocational school fund to be Rev. John P. Smyth, testified at the.:· 
established in his victim's name. Pas- trial he fired Friese in May 1983 at~ · 
sarella said the victim will be eligible ter other staff members complained 
to receive the money after Friese's about Friese's erratic behavior. The~ 
four years of probation are over. ~: .. ' boy ran away from Maryville and be-.~ 

· Friese is unemployed and will not come a street prostitute in Chicago's : 
be able to work until he completes largely homosexual New Town nei~ · 
treatment at the House of Affirma- borhoocl. .· . < · ·l .. :·" ''-';(>:·· : •• .1;:1 
tion, a Chicago area residential coun- • The boy told Chicago police lnvesU-~ 
seling center for priests. Passarella gators Friese would visit him in the· 
said therapists must certify Fri9''s neighborhood and the two would have;'j 
mental health and the court must ap: se:ir: in Friese's car. After his arrest, :: 
prove tbe certification before Fri~ Friese confessed to police be had sex,:; 
can discontinue therapy. , . with the boy. But be later retracted· ' 

Friese was on leave from active.· the confession, saying he only wanted · 
duty from tbe Chicago .Archdiocese · draw the attention of juvenile author< · 

. when be was arrested'.~ll .• ~. ~g~) .ities, whom b~ said were not helping j 
·· on Aug. 28, 1984. · "6:0:,:·.:. :,. ,, <: ;'.'':;, "'•' solve the boy 1 problems with _drugs~· 
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'. . .. ·: By Linne~ Myel'S . · : ~ scorn." · - · Friese admitted to police that he for pu~ the youth in a ~ni-
. . ' · ·A former parish pries( now on . The judge approved a strict had sexually . abused the boy '?n ble position that caused him to 

~. ~-'_ . . .. ·: leave from the Chicago Catholic 1 probation plan suggested by the several occas1o~s. But on the wtt· . d~pend on f!Omeone .who !!based ........,, 
' \ '. · ·· :: . ;.. archdiocese, was sentenced to four National Center on Institutions and n-:ss staJ_td du~g the Nov-:mber him. ~cconling to trial evidence, '\ 

· :_\:, :.:•·;~·:,·years' probation.r Wednesday for.'. Alternatives. It requires Friese to ~· Friese srud he had li~ to ; the victim bad been .constantly ..... 
:, : .. : .. . sexually abusing a 14-year-old boy. ·live at the House of Affirmation a pohce. The boy h_ad told police of moved from home to !x'me before <::t' 

:. ··' :, • ·'" '. :·: -~ .. - 1 · 'residential treatment center for· the abuse and Friese sal~ thought he was sent to. Maryville. ~ t::' 
, •·': :: . '· \ : . ·1~ Is a very ~cult type of.: priests; to·continue psychotherapy he would help the youth if ~e told "How many 'different ~ .::J" . 

, . :. ... · : ·:• .. ,:·case, . Asst. Stat!!' s Atty. Robert •.. once he leaves the center; to do poll~ that ~hat the boy 88ld was · was '1e in-some 20 or more over a ~ 
.. ·,.· · .. ·.-··.·:-. CILaeary told Criminal Court JUdge community service work at an true, he testified. 14-year period?. How can any 
· -·-· · • '· · wrence Passarella · El wood P k · h ' d h be' id r ha · ........ -,· .. ~'"· . . · · · m ar nursmg ome an 0 Wed d F . in uman mg get any ea o w t. 

· ·• ··;/,;;'· . . ·'':'n· i~'.Thekeythinglsthebetrayalof :atRecordingsfortheBlind;andto . 0 nes ~y. nese .. aga,, family life is like, or what hotrie · 
· '·'/·'.i~ °'. .-.. r::._:: the, trust of a 14-year-old b<>Y· They., put 10 percent or any .salary be '. SaJd ~t he si~ed the. f&!;ie life is like under those circumstan- • 

. ,:;;'·~·:·.~:·. ~--~·~: had a.father-son type relationship.:omakes into an account·to pay for confession as a .self·sacrific:e to ces?" the Judge asked. .L 
· ··,. ·.·•;.·. · · ' ·,. The defendant · 'est h :··th victim' ed · · .. · help the boy. He compared himself . · ,_<;!:/::'./,; :· 'JJ ,; ~as 8 I?" ' .e.,;' e . s. ucabon. . . . · • to "someone who runs info a burn- Friese, who beca?1e a _priest in ;::. 

.•.•;:.;.~:;:/.; .<.',:>. w:as.a teacher., ·· · .. ·,.. , - ··~t ·~rial .. evidence showed that Ing building" and "has no Idea ii 1978,,was first a pansh pnest a~ St. ' 
~.:·}·,·.•.t-: ·':' :.f•. · -Cleary asked Judge Passarella: Friese,. 3.1, of Inverness, began· they'll come out alive." · Cypnan· Catholic Church In River Q.. 
-:,;i;;_;.!:;.}·: (?;./: to sente~ce ~bert Friese, former- •. abusing the _boy in .~o~r. 1982, • · . , : Grove and later was transfered to ~ 
, ··~·<i·;. _.:;·::_;::':_ ly a p~h pnest on th~ North Side : ~hen the boy was livmg m Mary- _ Judge P~~sarella called ~ese s St. Juliana's on Chicago's N~rth 

. _.~.;::::'./:.:-?·i::;;~.~.'.·t· and in River Grove, to prison. ·- ville Academy, a home for trou- .· .~te?1ent very intere~~ ~d· Side. -. . · ~J 
, .. ;:..,.:;·· v·,,: .: .. •·:~· :· . , . · bled youths. 881d it showed that he still derued , . . -I 

... · ,.: .. :·~:··>·:'.~_ .. ,,,-,~;;•7- !·But defense attorne~ Ron ; . • "the harm that has befallen the · Cleary later said that the victiJJ1 
• ·., 1 ••• ~·::.;.,::~::>'.:··;·<·~~.;,: Bredemann argued that Fri~se al· . Friese was a ~unselor there, victim." · - "has never been the same since ell 
· . ;·.~:;'.\'..~:/."":''·./'.~·ready.bad been through "pain and. and t!te archdiocese .has said ~t : this. It pushed him over the edg~ 

· · .)•!. \'. :\ . ,: :~ : . suffe~ as a. result of gomg from . · he. will never .. ~~ ~.a parish · The judge also said the Illinois He was scared and ~epressed, -
·(~:1, ·· : · ';/.\~i.B poS1t10;11 of deep respect in the · pnest. . ·· · ~ : ~ \ . , . · '); . .. . . Department of Children and Fami· How would you feel if the guy YoU 

: · :::t:::_;_. ·. · : \::·; ~~mmuntty at ~e, to one of After his arr.est in August, 1984,. · ly Se~s "is not without plame". looked up to did this to you?•• H· 

;,·;;l-~. :.:j'~.'. · · · ·-· · ·- - r--~ -.-' ··-· ., '.r- : .. _,:- 11· .. · ~~~~~ 



•• 

f:P,,i~{lt••tac,,s s~!(;t;hilr9~S:>~ 
~.:·;r, valving.:: fe~r1age :·1'Q ~;:~~~~.<?S\~·'.lt 
. •'!'.··~ .c.;· •. : .. ·-.·:·. . '. . . . '"I" '·. ~·:.:~1' 

·:·By Ro~alind Rossi.·' tors .sai~.· ' :; ·'::. :·.c· . troubled_,Y?uths ·.at.:.· - • :·NJ 
~ ... · · .· Friese, of 2118 Free-: ... 1150 N. River Rd.,,,:,. ~ .__,,~. 

: ft_' Roman Catholic._ . man Cou_rt! lnve~ness, · Des Pl~.ines. He is.-,.no ··; ~. ·:.}·; 
, priest, on leave from '.· currently 1s ·assigned :. longer·· employed · at. -. ~ .. · : ,·,·: 
, the Chicago Archdio· ....; as a researcher at the · ,·the home,.,,..inv~s.tiga· .'-,. :· ·' ) i 

:·cese;was indicted yes-· University of'lllinois-O::tors said.·:'·-··.·"":·.;·;~ <::J):a3 
i ~erday: on _sex: charges . Chicago's· C~ild C~re\ · '• ~e is liCCl~sed .of !11?· ::t~~ . ..-';j 
:'· mvolvmg a_ .. , teen·age ". Programj which trams.·_ lestmg_ the. youth· m ·.:',.~ -:., ~:.; 
t'·boy.-: ..... , .. ··.· ···· , . ·, ·· ~~·: 1>tudents who want to . ..,,; Maryville-• my October'~:-:;'· · ···~t-} 
"., · .The first· of the' .work in institutionS·!·•':'Of,·1982 '.and: engaging-;;:•.:,~\:..!..,\':' : 
·. three allege,d ·incidents ''for ~isturbed c_hil~ren.::;·',in a 'sei '~ct• with the!'_:;_~•_;_:·~·,.} j 
~•occured while the Rev.· ..... " Friese «was '.1nd1cted.·,,.: teenager· tha.t :·sam.e .t.f~ .;J' · ·· i 

\ Robert:· D. Friese, 32, · on three.· sex · charges ··'month in· his home, in:· 7~·· ··.....cil 
'.'.''worked: at· a ··suburban " involving a· youth, now~::·.~vestigator.s ·said. '·:·t"':"'.""'~. · .< :::..3 

home' for .troubled. 15._ he _alle_gedly mer·,·;·:' 'Friese:·:also ·is .. · ac·: '·· . _-;;\,».~ 
youths and mvolved·a. while working at the:,:. cused'of ano.ther(se11·.~·,;: > '·. 

~sident, t~e!' ·13._ of:: Ma.ry.vill .. e Academy, a:\ua .. 1~ incid~11~£:;qzsJ._~_)r. .\~:_.i.'_~~:~~·; .-L' ho~e., mvest1ga· · re~1dent1al · -horn~ fo~ "' 31, 19tw'. · :"~ .. :' . "':~ , ; : ,._, ~:~•:. --,~; 
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Priest convicted of sexual abuse 
by Jackie Koszczuk · , IL series of bizarre events that resulted 
Herald ••an •mer biJ i/i.J JJera/J. I tf'l·d\in cr~minal acts," Passar~lla ~id. 

Friese was charged with indecent 
What should have been an "inno- liberties under the state's old sex 

cent relationship" betwe:n a teenage crime law, which provides for up to a 
~y and a~ lnvern~ pri~t who be- 15-year jail term He was charged 
fr1end_ed_h1m deteriorated into a case with one count of aggravated sexual 
of cn~mal sexual ~buse, a Cook abuse, providing for a maximum sev­
County Judge ruled Friday. · en-year sentence under the new Illi-

Judge Lawrence A. Passarella con- . nois sex crime statute designed to re­
victed the Rev .. Ro~rt Friese.' 33, _on duce jail terms for some crimes but 
charges of taking indecent liberties make it easier to win convictions for 
with a child and aggravated criminal sex crimes. · 
sexual abuse. Friese, 2118 Freeman Friese was on leave from active 
Court, sat motionless at the defense duty in the Chicago archdiocese when 
t~bl~ as Pass~rella announce~ his he was arrested on Aug. 28: 1984. Ac­
fmdmg after a six-week bench trial. cording to Catholic law, priests are 

Passarella rejected Friese's claim ordained for life but can be assigned 
he lied when he confessed to police he permanent inactive status. Ar­
had sex with a 15-year-<>ld ward of chdiocese spokeswoman Marie Feller 
Maryville Academy in Des Plaines said Friese "will not be returning to 
because he believed it would force active ministry." 
state officials to place the boy, a He was ordained in 1978 after com­
prostitutc and drug abuser, in a plcting studies at St. Mary of the 
locked facility. Lake Seminary in Mun(lelein. He 

Friese became caught "in a tan- worked over a year as a parish priest 
gled web of deceit" in attempts to in Ri•·er Grove and then took a leave 
hide hi5 conduct, Passarella said. from the priesthood. 

"\\"ll.\T occt:RRED HERE, what In March 1981, Friese was hired as 
otherwise would have been an inno- a counselor al Maryville Ac::idemy, 
cent relationship, deteriorated into a the Des Plaines-based home for lrou-

bl~ and dependent children. There 
he bo?friended an emotionally trou­
bled Chicago boy abandoned by his 
parents at age 2. In a written confes­
sion given to police and used by pro­
secutors as evidence, Friese is quoted 
as saying the relationship became 
"an adult concern." 

THE REV. JOHN P. Smyth, Mary­
ville executive director, testified he 
fired Friese in May 1983 after other 
staff members complained about er­
ratic behavior. But Smyth testified he 

. gave Friese a letter of recommenda­
tion to enter a master's program in 
child care at the University of Illinois 
at Chicago. 

The boy r:in away from Maryville 
and became a street prostitute in Chi­
ca go's largely homosexual New Town 
neighborhood. Friese . testified he 
tried to help the boy get his life in 
order, but became discouraged when 
state and police officials wouldn"l 
help him. The defense claimed the 
boy made up stories ab.Jut sexual 
abuse when he discovered Friese h;,d 
informed on him to police. 

The boy testified he and Fric·se h.:id 
5ex se..-en or eight limes. usu;.lly in 
Friese·s car. 

• 

• 
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')~":i·£xi;· .. ;nest 'Convicted·' "' .... ,,, ,: ;~ .. "· ;;.;. •" .... · .. '.. . ... . .. " .. .j 
.. ,,. sex abase of teen i 
~i f ':·'.YK ~i·~,~~: ~~·~~1 · • ~~ ~!~::t·· ;~~.d~'~!~· ~~~.:· \ 

... '~.: .. ,:·;"' :·:i33-year:old priest . on .. · leav~ c;that he engaged in sex acts with the \ -~·' . J~~ ~.Qe C~ucago Archdiocese was teenager.'.· < ... ~ ,.•.: ·,,. · . ·:" · . 3.~ .:.. ·.co~~i9tt;!d yest~rday of . s:exually ;: Friese testified he never engaged 
.- . , ·11-busing ll ·14.-year-ol~ - chro~ic ·in sex.ual activity ~ith. the youth. 
_ ·'. . ,.runaway he bad met while working He said he falsely admitted to po­
;:c,-; .;,.-at a". hOJlle for troubled youths and lice that he had do~e so because ''I 
;: ;;;; .J~ad-.9.'.anted .to,. adopt .. ·. ·: · •.... , couldn't· find any other way to get .-. 

· ·.·;;,L~·~: ~--~ol?ert. ~~iest!,:·of ~118 :Freeman • [the .teenager] help." ~,,>; . .._. - >-. ci :.:~'£ ;-.Gt:-_:in .J.nv!lrness/·sat with h~s head , . ;; :·Defense attorney Ronald. Brede-. 
:r; J bo~~Vas-~.Crimh\al (:ourt.:·Judge · _manr\°9.rgued that after the. ~epart­
:_~ -14Y"r.e~~ Passer~l.la announced his_· .,ment-of Children a~d Fa_mily Ser- . 
.~ ;· :c~nv..iction: on ·~o· of three· counts ::;,vices· had "punted'- }he'. teepager 

_ ~}: ,
1
\nvol'!'.ing ' :a· 'teenage · state·:_ ward ,-·;'1trough 15 ;different _ placements 

· .. ·~. Friese ~alle<l "son" while the youth :- since the age of 2; the· youth finally . 
. i:t'-:. ,~al}ed. him "dad." .. -. .. · .-- .. • t'l' · · ,·.. found a "father-figure~· in F'riese. -~-· ... ~ :,.fr_\~ :Was· accuse<l of ·molestirig''\';.\ However; Bredeman!'~contended, 
.. .__ . ~· ;~h!!,, \."-~.year-ol~ in . the tee~age·. r's ·~he ~~·nager falsely l\i::c~ed ~riese 

room._at Maryville Academy m Des ".of sexual abuse .after Fnese dtseoV· 
·•·. · ··Pla1ne~ while he worked there as a .. ered he was working as ·a prpstitute 

. ,:·: \f.;:~9':10.~~-l!>r, in'_9ctobe_r Qf ~9~2,'and and ui;ing drugs .. ~ >t,;:: ... , . (.~ . . "­
. . .:~- iQf;engagmg m. S!!X acts _wit~ the_- : ~ B_Pokesma~ for. ~he Chicago 
. · .~ .. · .yo1,1t,h ~hat same· month m his In-.. · Archdiocese said · F.riese had been ··-~ , verness ~ome an~ _in }lis .c:.ar on ~u_ly ordained ~ ·priest.)n ·1918.~ and. 

_\_. :. 31, '.1984, .,_._ :!;·,:~: ; ... ·c ::._ '~":;.:' ·.: served actively for only a year. 
:~-.\ , . ~:-Passllrena-acquitted Friese of the · Since then,' he has lived as a lay-
: .. 9c_!f>~r. 1982. m()lestation· charge, inan. without ·authority ~ adminis·. 
.' saymg fie.~ld not find that Friese · ter the sacraments, and IS not ex· 
V):. i~~~r.'~ljd ·u):'a~1:>use his own sexual . pected to return u:>·active miu:.istry, 

·· >!< ··;. ~~ttsffl~io~t a~ required ':'nder the.. th~ spokesman i;;aid. · ; . : ·' · :;: ;... "' 
·"<:-! ":·;.,. .,~ .. /;_: ... ·.':f.:·f ~-·~: ; .. ~---- --· :-'..: .: ~:' ~-~··_::.!:'':!.~..:·:O:.;J..; ,µ ~~-· ·' .::_ ..... 

: ~~- Section 3 Chicago Tribune, Sunday, November 17. 1985' 

r~city/subr,.erbs 

Catholic priest· f'ou,Ild •. gunfy 
' of sexually .abusing boy, .·i~ 

·- ' .. 1, ··1: .. ·~:- T,·~' ·,,;, ~· ."i •. 
! By Linnet Myers "·" . '- . -·out. this ':whole. matter." · " . 
, . · · . . · · · · · ·: He satd the Department of Chil- · 
? ~ · ~ ~at~ohc pnest ~as f~und ciren and Family Services got cus-
! guilty Fnday of sexually abusmg_a .. tody of the victim when he wa~ 2 
. 14-year-boy who a prosecutor said · years old and "they shunted hi~ 
~ . thought of the,priest a~ "~e father .ab9ut , ; ~ 'and really have' given 
: . he never had. , , ·· ". . · .. ' . · .: . . him very little chance." ';· · -
~ · Criminal Court Judge Lawrence _ According to trial testimony, the 
; Passarella ~ound Rev. Robert . boy, now 17, has had 15 different 
• Friese, who lS on leave· from the placements during his 14 years 

-. ; _ Archdiocese·o~ ~hicago, guilty of with DCFS. In October, 1982, when 
; aggravated. crurunal sexual abuse ·the · abuse began, the boy was 
: and _taking indecent ~berties with_ . living in Maryville Acade!Jly; · a 
: ,a child. · ·. : .· · · -- ., ·: : · _..,,_ .... _ home. for troubled yout11s, m l)e 
! ·: Father ·Fnese., 33, adm1tt.ed Plaines. / '.-. ·: ... ._, ·,.: ·.,· 

. I. . when be was interviewed by police -Father Friese was .a counselot 
t :-~after his August, 1984, arrest that there, but his initial concern for 
.; .. he had abused the ~Y· But on ~e . the boy ~'degenerated ·.\-:: · into 
-. :witness stand last week, he said, :...abuse,'' said Assistant States Atty . 
; . :;''I lied to the policemen." The boy Robert Cleary. Father Friese con~ 
• . · lbad told pa lice of the abuse, and · tinued to see the boy after be was 
: 'Father Friese said he thought he : trarisferred to a group home, ac­
; · ,would help _the youth. if be told . ··cording to testimony:' , · ;~_< _:;:,,;.;· 
·: >police what. the boy Said. was true. .' ~- · Father Friese became a pnest. m 

· ~. • ""::;.Assistant State's ·Atty~ ·James . -May, 1978. He was first a. p~h 
: ;·eomroe said that explanation ''.de- ... priest at St. _Cyprian Cathohc 

- ;.~'logic.'', ·: ·l. :/3
;. : .• !: : ,, :·: .- "·: · .. · >Church, . River Grove. and. w~s 

I ~2JD ,. BDnOUncing. bis V~rdict, 'transferred ID 1980 to ~t. Julia. .~ s
1 . ~ ·::98ssarella said that there's ".been oil Chicago's North S1d.e. _He J1il 

.t .~ifbyotherpeople ... through- 'be_ sentenced Dec.16. ·:··:,:-.::.;;, . , ; .\M ,,_,_-::;: .. . . .. . . . . .. . --



Office of the Chancellor 

(312) 751-8220 

From: Father Kealy 

ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE BOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

PRO MEMORIA 

Re: Robert D. Friese ~ (L 

Date: April 4, 1986 

Robert D. Friese was ordained a priest for the Archdioese of 
Chicago on May 10, 1978. He left the active ministry October 1, 1980. 
In a letter from the Chancellor dated September 25, 1980, his faculties 
were withdrawn and he was dispensed from the obligation of clerical 
garb and the Divine Office. He has complied with the regulations. 

On September 13, 1984, he was arrested and charged with sexual 
misconduct with a minor. On November 15, 1985, he was found guilty of 
this offense and on January 15, 1976 was sentenced to four years 
probation 

Canon 1395, #2 provides that a cleric who has committed such an 
offense should be punished with just penalties. In this case, such an 
action would be pointless since the individual has not been allowed to 
function as a priest for over five years. He has indicated that he 
will seek laicization. 

~er~ !..C:;::r 
Chancellor 
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ARCHDIOCESE OF CHICAGO 

POST OFFICE llOX 1979 

CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690 

Olfict of lht Archbishop August 4, 1986 

,· 

Reverend Gerald Kicanas 
St. Mary of the Lake Seminary 
Mundelein, Illinois 60060 

Dear Jerry: 

Many thanks ~ift response to our request for 
information concerning ........ and Bob Friese. The testimony 
you have sent is very helpful. 

I hope you are having a restful summer despite the 
interruptions I have caused with these and other requests. 

Thanks again. 

KV/ emi 

~. l I I .. • ~ . , l ~ ~ " . 

Fraternally, 

/~. 
Reverend Kenneth Velo 
Administrative Assistant 

i •.• 
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